
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION
WEEE Number: 80133970

Thank you for selecting and buying V-TAC Product. V-TAC will serve you the best. Please 
read these instructions carefully before starting the installation and keep this manual 
handy for future reference. If you have any other query, please contact our dealer or local 
vendor from whom you have purchased the product. They are trained and ready to serve 
you at the best.The warranty is valid for 2 years from the date of purchase. The warranty 
does not apply to damage caused by incorrect installation or abnormal wear and tear. 
The company gives no warranty against damage to any surface due to incorrect removal 
and installation of the product. 
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SPECIFICATIONS

 

APP INSTALLATION 

FAQ MULTI-LANGUAGE 
      MANUAL

GOOGLE PLAY IOS

WARNING!

 SAFETY INSTRUCTION

1. Please make sure to turn off the power before star�ng the installa�on.
2. Must be installed by professional electrician.

Caution, risk of electric shock.

INSTALLATION 

Download V-TAC SMART HOME APP by via APP Store Google Play Store  (OR) Scan the 
below QR code to download the V-TAC SMART HOME APP, FAQ

This marking indicates that this 
product should not be disposed 
of with other household wastes.

STEP ①: AFTER TAKING OUT THE NEW LAMP HOLDER, FIRST CHECK WHETHER THE PARTS OF THE LAMP HOLDER ARE INTACT, AND 
INSTALL IT IF THERE ARE NO PROBLEMS.
STEP ②: BEFORE INSTALLATION, YOU NEED TO TURN OFF THE ELECTRIC POWER, THEN CLEAN THE OLD LAMP HOLDER AND TIGHTEN 
THE NEW LAMP HOLDER CLOCKWISE. DO NOT USE EXCESSIVE FORCE WHEN TIGHTENING TO AVOID DAMAGING THE SCREW.
STEP ③: AFTER SCREWING, CHECK WHETHER THE MIDDLE PIECE OF METAL IS CONNECTED TO THE LIVE WIRE. AFTER THE CONNECTION 
IS COMPLETE, THE LIGHT BULB CAN BE INSTALLED, AND IT CAN BE USED AFTER BEING POWERED ON.
NOTE ①: WHEN INSTALLING THE LAMP HOLDER, YOU MUST FIRST CONFIRM WHETHER THE LAMP HOLDER WE INSTALLED MEETS THE 
VOLTAGE STANDARD, WHETHER THE MAXIMUM POWER IS NOT EXCEEDED, WHETHER THERE IS ANY DAMAGE, ETC.
NOTE ②: THE MINIMUM CROSS-SECTION OF THE WIRE OF THE LAMP HOLDER SHOULD MEET THE MINIMUM CROSS-SECTIONAL AREA 
SPECIFIED BY THE COUNTRY, BECAUSE IF THE MINIMUM CROSS-SECTION OF THE WIRE OF THE LAMP HOLDER IS LOWER THAN THE 
MINIMUM CROSS-SECTIONAL AREA SPECIFIED BY THE COUNTRY, IT IS EASY TO CAUSE THE WIRE TO BURN OUT AND BURN THE LAMP 
HOLDER AND EVEN A FIRE ACCIDENT. THEREFORE, WHEN WE WIRE THE LAMP HOLDER, WE MUST CHOOSE A WIRE LARGER THAN THE 
MINIMUM CROSS-SECTION OF THE NATIONAL STANDARD TO ENSURE THE NORMAL OPERATION OF THE LAMP HOLDER IN THE FUTURE.

 SAFETY INSTRUCTION
STEP ①: AFTER TAKING OUT THE NEW LAMP HOLDER, FIRST CHECK WHETHER THE PARTS OF THE LAMP HOLDER ARE INTACT, AND 
INSTALL IT IF THERE ARE NO PROBLEMS.
STEP ②: BEFORE INSTALLATION, YOU NEED TO TURN OFF THE ELECTRIC POWER, THEN CLEAN THE OLD LAMP HOLDER AND TIGHTEN 
THE NEW LAMP HOLDER CLOCKWISE. DO NOT USE EXCESSIVE FORCE WHEN TIGHTENING TO AVOID DAMAGING THE SCREW.
STEP ③: AFTER SCREWING, CHECK WHETHER THE MIDDLE PIECE OF METAL IS CONNECTED TO THE LIVE WIRE. AFTER THE CONNECTION 
IS COMPLETE, THE LIGHT BULB CAN BE INSTALLED, AND IT CAN BE USED AFTER BEING POWERED ON.
NOTE ①: WHEN INSTALLING THE LAMP HOLDER, YOU MUST FIRST CONFIRM WHETHER THE LAMP HOLDER WE INSTALLED MEETS THE 
VOLTAGE STANDARD, WHETHER THE MAXIMUM POWER IS NOT EXCEEDED, WHETHER THERE IS ANY DAMAGE, ETC.
NOTE ②: THE MINIMUM CROSS-SECTION OF THE WIRE OF THE LAMP HOLDER SHOULD MEET THE MINIMUM CROSS-SECTIONAL AREA 
SPECIFIED BY THE COUNTRY, BECAUSE IF THE MINIMUM CROSS-SECTION OF THE WIRE OF THE LAMP HOLDER IS LOWER THAN THE 
MINIMUM CROSS-SECTIONAL AREA SPECIFIED BY THE COUNTRY, IT IS EASY TO CAUSE THE WIRE TO BURN OUT AND BURN THE LAMP 
HOLDER AND EVEN A FIRE ACCIDENT. THEREFORE, WHEN WE WIRE THE LAMP HOLDER, WE MUST CHOOSE A WIRE LARGER THAN THE 
MINIMUM CROSS-SECTION OF THE NATIONAL STANDARD TO ENSURE THE NORMAL OPERATION OF THE LAMP HOLDER IN THE FUTURE.

MODEL

VT-5007 8421 E27 AC: 90-250V 10A WiFi 2.4Ghz PC 20dBm 2.412-2.484 GHz

SKU BASE INPUT
VOLTAGE

MAX
CURRENT

WIRELESS
STANDARD MATERIAL

RADIO-FREQUENCY
POWER

TRANSMITTED

RADIO 
FREQUENCY

BAND

NOTE: The CE declara�on of conformity can be downloaded using the link provided below.
h�ps://www.vtacexports.com/media/�p-upload/cer�ficates/DOC/
EU/VT-5007-DOC-WI-FI%20LAMP%20HOLDER-EU.pdf



  

 

Step 2: To Add a New device tap on the “+” 
sign(as shown)

Step 3: Make sure your Smart device is powered ON

Step 1: Open the V-TAC Smart Home App and 

account with V-TAC Smart Home, please 

HSILGNE HSILGNE
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ENGLISH
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ENGLISH
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Step 1:Install the Amazon Alexa app via the 

account with Amazon Alexa, please proceed 

Alexa App, Tap on the icon as shown on show below

Step 2: Once you are on the Amazon Alexa 
home page, tap on the lower right icon –– 
where the arrow is pointed–– to add a new 

ALEXA SETTINGS

ENGLISH

9



Smart Home” and tap on the V-TAC Smart 
Step 6: Tap on “ENABLE TO USE” to link V-TAC 

a)

b)

ENGLISH
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commands on how to use Alexa device:

 

 Note: Discovering the device must be done every time the device’s name is changed on the app.

  
 

! Alexa, turn ON Smart Plug

 
  

2. Make sure you have Amazon Alexa Device(including Echo, Echo Tap, or Echo Dot) 

4. Stable Wifi network
  

1. V-TAC Smart Home App & Amazon Alexa App

  

3. Smart Home Device

 

ALEXA Commands

 

 

  
 

!

 
  

! Alexa, turn OFF Smart Plug

 
  

!

 
  

 
  

  

 

ALEXA Commands

THINGS TO REMEMBER BEFORE STARTING INSTALLATION:

  

B) To add device manually  on home page tap on              and tap on Add device , select the device 

 

ENGLISH
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Step 2: Once you are on the Google home page,  tap on the Add “+” icon– to add a new device and 

 

GOOGLE HOME SETTINGS
Step 1: 

ENGLISH
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Step 3:  Make sure the Smart device is paired 

-

Step 4:  Type “Vtac” on the search bar and tap 

Step 6:  

in image(b)

Account is now Linked

ENGLISH
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Step 7:  Select the Home where you would 

can create a New home in order to add the 

ENGLISH
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! OK Google, turn ON Smart Plug
 

! OK Google, turn OFF Smart Plug
  

2. Make sure you have Google Home Device

 

4. Stable Wifi network

  1. V-TAC Smart Home App & Google Home App

  3. Smart Home Device 

Google Commands:

THINGS TO REMEMBER BEFORE STARTING INSTALLATION:

ENGLISH



 

 

 

CARACTÉRISTIQUES TECHNIQUES

 

INSTALLATION DE L'APPLICATION 

FAQ MULTI-LANGUES 
MANUEL

GOOGLE PLAY IOS

ATTENTION !
1. Veillez à couper l'alimenta�on électrique avant de commencer l'installa�on.
2. L'installa�on doit être effectuée par un électricien professionnel.

Attention, risque de choc électrique.

INSTALLATION 

Ce marquage indique que ce 
produit ne doit pas être éliminé 
avec les autres déchets ménagers.

 CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ
ÉTAPE ① : APRÈS AVOIR RETIRÉ LE NOUVEAU PORTE-LAMPE, VÉRIFIEZ D'ABORD SI LES PIÈCES DU PORTE-LAMPE SONT INTACTES ET INSTALLEZ-LE 
S'IL N'Y A PAS DE PROBLÈME.
ÉTAPE ② : AVANT L'INSTALLATION, VOUS DEVEZ COUPER L'ÉLECTRICITÉ, PUIS NETTOYER L'ANCIEN PORTE-LAMPE ET SERRER LE NOUVEAU 
PORTE-LAMPE DANS LE SENS DES AIGUILLES D'UNE MONTRE. NE FORCEZ PAS TROP LORS DU SERRAGE POUR ÉVITER D'ENDOMMAGER LA VIS.
ÉTAPE ③ : APRÈS LE VISSAGE, VÉRIFIEZ SI LA PIÈCE MÉTALLIQUE CENTRALE EST CONNECTÉE AU FIL SOUS TENSION. UNE FOIS LA CONNEXION 
TERMINÉE, L'AMPOULE PEUT ÊTRE INSTALLÉE ET UTILISÉE APRÈS AVOIR ÉTÉ MISE SOUS TENSION.
NOTE ① : LORS DE L'INSTALLATION DU SUPPORT DE LAMPE, VOUS DEVEZ D'ABORD VÉRIFIER SI LE SUPPORT DE LAMPE QUE NOUS AVONS 
INSTALLÉ RÉPOND À LA NORME DE TENSION, SI LA PUISSANCE MAXIMALE N'EST PAS DÉPASSÉE, S'IL N'Y A PAS DE DOMMAGES, ETC.
NOTE ② : LA SECTION MINIMALE DU FIL DU SUPPORT DE LAMPE DOIT ÊTRE CONFORME À LA SECTION MINIMALE SPÉCIFIÉE PAR LE PAYS, CAR SI 
LA SECTION MINIMALE DU FIL DU SUPPORT DE LAMPE EST INFÉRIEURE À LA SECTION MINIMALE SPÉCIFIÉE PAR LE PAYS, IL EST FACILE DE FAIRE 
BRÛLER LE FIL ET DE BRÛLER LE SUPPORT DE LAMPE, VOIRE DE PROVOQUER UN INCENDIE. PAR CONSÉQUENT, LORSQUE NOUS CÂBLONS LA 
DOUILLE, NOUS DEVONS CHOISIR UN FIL D'UNE SECTION SUPÉRIEURE À LA SECTION MINIMALE DE LA NORME NATIONALE AFIN DE GARANTIR LE 
FONCTIONNEMENT NORMAL DE LA DOUILLE À L'AVENIR.

MODÈLE

VT-5007 8421 E27 AC: 90-250V 10A WiFi 2.4Ghz PC 20dBm 2.412-2.484 GHz

SKU BASE ENTRÉE
TENSION

MAX
COURANT

SANS FIL
STANDARD MATÉRIAU

LES RADIOFRÉQUENCES
PUISSANCE
TRANSMISE

FRÉQUENCE 
FRÉQUENCE

BANDE

NOTE : La déclara�on de conformité CE peut être téléchargée en u�lisant le lien fourni ci-dessous.
h�ps://www.vtacexports.com/media/�p-upload/cer�ficates/DOC/
EU/VT-5007-DOC-WI-FI%20LAMP%20HOLDER-EU.pdf

Téléchargez V-TAC SMART HOME APP via APP Store Google Play Store (OU) Scannez le code QR ci-dessous pour 
télécharger V-TAC SMART HOME APP, FAQ



 

  

 

Nota: Si vous rencontrez des problèmes lors de l’appariement en mode appariement rapide 

un compte existant sur V-TAC Smart Home, 

16



et entrez le mot de passe et appuyez sur 

17
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existant sur Amazon Alexa, veuillez vous 
connecter

Étape 3: Sur la page d’accueil de 

RÉGLAGES ALEXA

19



-

compte existant, veuillez vous inscrire en 

a)

b)
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 Nota: La détection d’un appareil doit être effectuée chaque fois quand le nom de l’
appareil est modifié sur l’application.

  
 

! Alexa, branche la fiche intelligente

 
  

2. Assurez-vous que vous avez le dispositif Amazon Alexa 
(y compris Echo, Echo Tap, ou Echo Dot)

 

4. Réseau sans fil stable

  

1. Application . V-TAC Smart Home & Application Amazon Alexa

  
3. Appareil "Smart Home"

 

Commandes ALEXA

 

 

  
 

!

 
  

! Alexa, débranche la fiche intelligente

 
  

!

 
  

 
  

  

 

CHOSES À RAPPELER AVANT DE COMMENCER L’INSTALLATION:

  

21



 

RÉGLAGES GOOGLE HOME
Étape 1: 

-
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-

"V-TAC Smart Home" pour lier l’appareil "Smart 
Étape 6:

Account is now Linked
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-

-
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In case of any query�issue with the product please reach out to us at support@vtacexports.com
V-TAC EUROPE LTD, Bulgaria, Plovdiv 4000, bul.L.Karavelow 9B

Maintenant, vous pouvez contrôler votre appareil intelligent à l’aide des commandes vocales 
sur Google Home. Vous trouverez ci-dessous quelques commandes à titre d’exemple comment 
vous pouvez utiliser le dispositif Google Home:

! OK Google, branche la fiche intelligente

 

! OK Google, débranche la fiche intelligente

  

2. Assurez-vous que vous avez le dispositif Google Home

 

4. Réseau sans fil stable

  1. Application . V-TAC Smart Home & Application Google Home
  

3. Appareil "Smart Home"

Commandes Google:

CHOSES À RAPPELER AVANT DE COMMENCER L’INSTALLATION:

FRENCH
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 CONSIGNES DE SÉCURITÉ
ÉTAPE ① : APRÈS AVOIR RETIRÉ LE NOUVEAU PORTE-LAMPE, VÉRIFIEZ D'ABORD SI LES PIÈCES DU PORTE-LAMPE SONT INTACTES ET 
INSTALLEZ-LE S'IL N'Y A PAS DE PROBLÈME.
ÉTAPE ② : AVANT L'INSTALLATION, VOUS DEVEZ COUPER L'ÉLECTRICITÉ, PUIS NETTOYER L'ANCIEN PORTE-LAMPE ET SERRER LE 
NOUVEAU PORTE-LAMPE DANS LE SENS DES AIGUILLES D'UNE MONTRE. NE FORCEZ PAS TROP LORS DU SERRAGE POUR ÉVITER 
D'ENDOMMAGER LA VIS.
ÉTAPE ③ : APRÈS LE VISSAGE, VÉRIFIEZ SI LA PIÈCE MÉTALLIQUE CENTRALE EST CONNECTÉE AU FIL SOUS TENSION. UNE FOIS LA 
CONNEXION TERMINÉE, L'AMPOULE PEUT ÊTRE INSTALLÉE ET UTILISÉE APRÈS AVOIR ÉTÉ MISE SOUS TENSION.
NOTE ① : LORS DE L'INSTALLATION DU SUPPORT DE LAMPE, VOUS DEVEZ D'ABORD VÉRIFIER SI LE SUPPORT DE LAMPE QUE NOUS 
AVONS INSTALLÉ RÉPOND À LA NORME DE TENSION, SI LA PUISSANCE MAXIMALE N'EST PAS DÉPASSÉE, S'IL N'Y A PAS DE DOMMAGES, 
ETC.
NOTE ② : LA SECTION MINIMALE DU FIL DU SUPPORT DE LAMPE DOIT ÊTRE CONFORME À LA SECTION MINIMALE SPÉCIFIÉE PAR LE 
PAYS, CAR SI LA SECTION MINIMALE DU FIL DU SUPPORT DE LAMPE EST INFÉRIEURE À LA SECTION MINIMALE SPÉCIFIÉE PAR LE PAYS, 
IL EST FACILE DE FAIRE BRÛLER LE FIL ET DE BRÛLER LE SUPPORT DE LAMPE, VOIRE DE PROVOQUER UN INCENDIE. PAR CONSÉQUENT, 
LORSQUE NOUS CÂBLONS LA DOUILLE, NOUS DEVONS CHOISIR UN FIL D'UNE SECTION SUPÉRIEURE À LA SECTION MINIMALE DE LA 
NORME NATIONALE AFIN DE GARANTIR LE FONCTIONNEMENT NORMAL DE LA DOUILLE À L'AVENIR.



 

 

 

SPEZIFIKATIONEN

 

APP-INSTALLATION 

FAQ MULTI-LANGUAGE 
      MANUAL

GOOGLE PLAY IOS

WARNUNG!
1. Bi�e stellen Sie sicher, dass der Strom ausgeschaltet ist, bevor Sie die Installa�on beginnen.
2. Muss von einem professionellen Elektriker installiert werden.

Vorsicht, Gefahr eines Stromschlags.

INSTALLATION 

Diese Kennzeichnung weist darauf hin, 
dass dieses Produkt nicht mit anderen 
Haushaltsabfällen entsorgt werden darf.

SCHRITT ①: NACHDEM SIE DIE NEUE LAMPENFASSUNG HERAUSGENOMMEN HABEN, PRÜFEN SIE ZUNÄCHST, OB DIE TEILE DER LAMPENFASSUNG INTAKT 
SIND, UND SETZEN SIE SIE EIN, WENN ES KEINE PROBLEME GIBT.
SCHRITT ②: VOR DEM EINBAU MÜSSEN SIE DEN STROM ABSCHALTEN, DANN DIE ALTE LAMPENFASSUNG REINIGEN UND DIE NEUE LAMPENFASSUNG IM 
UHRZEIGERSINN FESTZIEHEN. WENDEN SIE BEIM FESTZIEHEN KEINE ÜBERMÄSSIGE KRAFT AN, UM DIE SCHRAUBE NICHT ZU BESCHÄDIGEN.
SCHRITT ③: PRÜFEN SIE NACH DEM ANSCHRAUBEN, OB DAS MITTLERE METALLSTÜCK MIT DEM STROMFÜHRENDEN KABEL VERBUNDEN IST. NACHDEM DIE 
VERBINDUNG HERGESTELLT IST, KANN DIE GLÜHBIRNE INSTALLIERT UND NACH DEM EINSCHALTEN VERWENDET WERDEN.
HINWEIS ①: WENN SIE DIE LAMPENFASSUNG INSTALLIEREN, MÜSSEN SIE ZUERST ÜBERPRÜFEN, OB DIE VON UNS INSTALLIERTE LAMPENFASSUNG DER 
SPANNUNGSNORM ENTSPRICHT, OB DIE MAXIMALE LEISTUNG NICHT ÜBERSCHRITTEN WIRD, OB ES IRGENDWELCHE SCHÄDEN GIBT, USW.
HINWEIS ②: DER MINDESTQUERSCHNITT DES DRAHTS DER LAMPENFASSUNG SOLLTE DEM VOM LAND FESTGELEGTEN MINDESTQUERSCHNITT ENTSPRECH-
EN, DENN WENN DER MINDESTQUERSCHNITT DES DRAHTS DER LAMPENFASSUNG GERINGER IST ALS DER VOM LAND FESTGELEGTE MINDESTQUERSCHNITT, 
KANN DER DRAHT LEICHT DURCHBRENNEN UND DIE LAMPENFASSUNG VERBRENNEN UND SOGAR EINEN BRANDUNFALL VERURSACHEN. WENN WIR ALSO DIE 
LAMPENFASSUNG VERDRAHTEN, MÜSSEN WIR EINEN DRAHT WÄHLEN, DER GRÖSSER IST ALS DER MINDESTQUERSCHNITT DER NATIONALEN NORM, UM DEN 
NORMALEN BETRIEB DER LAMPENFASSUNG IN DER ZUKUNFT ZU GEWÄHRLEISTEN.

 SICHERHEITSANWEISUNG

MODELL

VT-5007 8421 E27 AC: 90-250V 10A WiFi 2.4Ghz PC 20dBm 2.412-2.484 GHz

SKU BASIS EINGANG
SPANNUNG

MAX
STROM

DRAHTLOS
STANDARD MATERIAL

HOCHFREQUENZ
LEISTUNG

ÜBERTRAGEN

RADIO 
FREQUENZ

BAND

HINWEIS: Die CE-Konformitätserklärung kann über den unten angegebenen Link heruntergeladen werden.
h�ps://www.vtacexports.com/media/�p-upload/cer�ficates/DOC/
EU/VT-5007-DOC-WI-FI%20LAMP%20HOLDER-EU.pdf

Laden Sie die V-TAC SMART HOME APP über den APP Store Google Play Store herunter (ODER) Scannen Sie den 
untenstehenden QR-Code, um die V-TAC SMART HOME APP, FAQ herunterzuladen



 

  

 
-

GERMAN
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GERMAN
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GERMAN
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ALEXA-EINSTELLUNGEN

GERMAN
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(ENABLE TO USE), um die V-TAC 

a)

b)

GERMAN
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-

 

 
Hinweis: Das Erkennen des Geräts muss jedes Mal durchgeführt werden, wenn der Name 
des Geräts in der App geändert wird.

  
 

! Alexa, schalte den Intelligenten Stecker ein

 
  

2. Stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie über ein Amazon Alexa-Gerät verfügen 
(einschließlich Echo, Echo Tap oder Echo Dot).

 

4. Red de Wifi estable

  

1. V-TAC Smart Light App und Amazon Alexa App

  
3. Dispositivo doméstico inteligente

 

ALEXA-Befehle

 

 

  
 

!

 
  

! Alexa, schalte den Intelligenten Stecker aus

 
  

!

 
  

 
  

  

 

EMPFEHLUNGEN VOR DEM START DER INSTALLATION:

  

GERMAN
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GOOGLE-HOME-EINSTELLUNGEN

2)

GERMAN
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-

-

-

Account is now Linked

GERMAN
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GERMAN
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In case of any query�issue with the product please reach out to us at support@vtacexports.com
V-TAC EUROPE LTD, Bulgaria, Plovdiv 4000, bul.L.Karavelow 9B

Jetzt können Sie Ihr intelligentes Gerät mithilfe von Sprachbefehlen in Google Home steuern. 
Im Folgenden finden Sie einige Beispiele für Sprachbefehle zur Verwendung des Google 
Home-Geräts:

! OK Google, schalte den Intelligenten Stecker ein
 

! OK Google, schalte den Intelligenten Stecker aus

  

2. Stellen Sie sicher, dass Sie über ein Google Home-Gerät verfügen

 

4. Stabiles WLAN-Netzwerk

  1. V-TAC Smart Home App und Google Home App

  3. Gerät Intelligentes Zuhause

GOOGLE-Befehle

EMPFEHLUNGEN VOR DEM START DER INSTALLATION:

GERMAN

35

WICHTIGE HINWEISE
• ELEKTRO- UND ELEKTRONIKGERÄTE, DIE ZU ABFALL GEWORDEN SIND, WERDEN ALS ALTGERÄTE BEZEICHNET. ALTGERÄTE DÜRFEN 
NICHT MIT ANDEREM HAUSMÜLL ENTSORGT WERDEN.
• BESITZER VON ALTGERÄTEN AM ENDE DER NUTZUNGSDAUER MÜSSEN DAS GERÄT BEI DEN VON DEN ÖFFENTLICHEN ENTSORGUNG-
STRÄGERN ODER HÄNDLERN EINGERICHTETEN SAMMELSTELLEN ZURÜCKGEBEN. DIESE RÜCKSENDUNG IST FÜR SIE MIT KEINEN 
KOSTEN VERBUNDEN.
• BESITZER VON ALTGERÄTEN SIND VERPFLICHTET, LAMPEN VOR DER RÜCKGABE ZERSTÖRUNGSFREI AUS DEM ALTGERÄT ZU 
ENTFERNEN.

• DAS SYMBOL „GEKREUZTE MÜLLTONNEN“ WEIST DARAUF HIN, DASS DIESES PRODUKT NICHT MIT DEM ANDEREN HAUSMÜLL 
ENTSORGT WERDEN DARF UND AM ENDE SEINER LEBENSDAUER VOM UNSORTIERTEN HAUSMÜLL GETRENNT GESAMMELT WERDEN 
MUSS.
• BEI DER ENTSORGUNG VON ELEKTROGERÄTEN AUF DEPONIEN ODER HALDEN KÖNNEN SCHADSTOFFE INS GRUNDWASSER 
GELANGEN UND IN DIE NAHRUNGSKETTE GELANGEN UND IHRE GESUNDHEIT UND IHR WOHLBEFINDEN SCHÄDIGEN.
• UNTER FOLGENDEM LINK GELANGEN SIE ZUM ONLINE-VERZEICHNIS DER SAMMEL- UND RÜCKGABESTELLEN: HTTPS://WW-
W.EAR-SYSTEM.DE/EAR-VERZEICHNIS/SAMMEL-UND-RUECKNAHMESTELLEN

 SICHERHEITSANWEISUNG
SCHRITT ①: NACHDEM SIE DIE NEUE LAMPENFASSUNG HERAUSGENOMMEN HABEN, PRÜFEN SIE ZUNÄCHST, OB DIE TEILE DER 
LAMPENFASSUNG INTAKT SIND, UND SETZEN SIE SIE EIN, WENN ES KEINE PROBLEME GIBT.
SCHRITT ②: VOR DEM EINBAU MÜSSEN SIE DEN STROM ABSCHALTEN, DANN DIE ALTE LAMPENFASSUNG REINIGEN UND DIE NEUE 
LAMPENFASSUNG IM UHRZEIGERSINN FESTZIEHEN. WENDEN SIE BEIM FESTZIEHEN KEINE ÜBERMÄSSIGE KRAFT AN, UM DIE SCHRAUBE 
NICHT ZU BESCHÄDIGEN.
SCHRITT ③: PRÜFEN SIE NACH DEM ANSCHRAUBEN, OB DAS MITTLERE METALLSTÜCK MIT DEM STROMFÜHRENDEN KABEL VERBUND-
EN IST. NACHDEM DIE VERBINDUNG HERGESTELLT IST, KANN DIE GLÜHBIRNE INSTALLIERT UND NACH DEM EINSCHALTEN VERWENDET 
WERDEN.
HINWEIS ①: WENN SIE DIE LAMPENFASSUNG INSTALLIEREN, MÜSSEN SIE ZUERST ÜBERPRÜFEN, OB DIE VON UNS INSTALLIERTE 
LAMPENFASSUNG DER SPANNUNGSNORM ENTSPRICHT, OB DIE MAXIMALE LEISTUNG NICHT ÜBERSCHRITTEN WIRD, OB ES 
IRGENDWELCHE SCHÄDEN GIBT, USW.
HINWEIS ②: DER MINDESTQUERSCHNITT DES DRAHTS DER LAMPENFASSUNG SOLLTE DEM VOM LAND FESTGELEGTEN MINDESTQUER-
SCHNITT ENTSPRECHEN, DENN WENN DER MINDESTQUERSCHNITT DES DRAHTS DER LAMPENFASSUNG GERINGER IST ALS DER VOM 
LAND FESTGELEGTE MINDESTQUERSCHNITT, KANN DER DRAHT LEICHT DURCHBRENNEN UND DIE LAMPENFASSUNG VERBRENNEN UND 
SOGAR EINEN BRANDUNFALL VERURSACHEN. WENN WIR ALSO DIE LAMPENFASSUNG VERDRAHTEN, MÜSSEN WIR EINEN DRAHT 
WÄHLEN, DER GRÖSSER IST ALS DER MINDESTQUERSCHNITT DER NATIONALEN NORM, UM DEN NORMALEN BETRIEB DER LAMPEN-
FASSUNG IN DER ZUKUNFT ZU GEWÄHRLEISTEN.



 

 

 

СПЕЦИФИКАЦИИ

 

ИНСТАЛИРАНЕ НА ПРИЛОЖЕНИЯ 

FAQ MULTI-LANGUAGE 
      MANUAL

GOOGLE PLAY IOS

ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ!
1. Моля, уверете се, че сте изключили захранването преди да започнете инсталацията.
2. Трябва да се монтира от професионален електротехник.

Внимание, риск от токов удар.

ИНСТАЛИРАНЕ 

Тази маркировка показва, че този 
продукт не трябва да се изхвърля 
заедно с други битови отпадъци.

СТЪПКА ①: СЛЕД КАТО ИЗВАДИТЕ НОВИЯ ДЪРЖАЧ НА ЛАМПАТА, ПЪРВО ПРОВЕРЕТЕ ДАЛИ ЧАСТИТЕ НА ДЪРЖАЧА НА ЛАМПАТА СА НЕПОКЪТНАТИ И 
ГО МОНТИРАЙТЕ, АКО НЯМА ПРОБЛЕМИ.
СТЪПКА ②: ПРЕДИ ДА МОНТИРАТЕ, ТРЯБВА ДА ИЗКЛЮЧИТЕ ЕЛЕКТРИЧЕСКОТО ЗАХРАНВАНЕ, СЛЕД КОЕТО ДА ПОЧИСТИТЕ СТАРИЯ ДЪРЖАЧ НА 
ЛАМПАТА И ДА ЗАТЕГНЕТЕ НОВИЯ ДЪРЖАЧ НА ЛАМПАТА ПО ПОСОКА НА ЧАСОВНИКОВАТА СТРЕЛКА. НЕ ИЗПОЛЗВАЙТЕ ПРЕКОМЕРНА СИЛА ПРИ 
ЗАТЯГАНЕТО, ЗА ДА НЕ ПОВРЕДИТЕ ВИНТА.
СТЪПКА ③: СЛЕД ЗАВИНТВАНЕ ПРОВЕРЕТЕ ДАЛИ СРЕДНОТО ПАРЧЕ МЕТАЛ Е СВЪРЗАНО С ПРОВОДНИКА ПОД НАПРЕЖЕНИЕ. СЛЕД КАТО ВРЪЗКАТА Е 
ЗАВЪРШЕНА, КРУШКАТА МОЖЕ ДА СЕ МОНТИРА И МОЖЕ ДА СЕ ИЗПОЛЗВА, СЛЕД КАТО БЪДЕ ВКЛЮЧЕНА.
ЗАБЕЛЕЖКА ①: КОГАТО МОНТИРАТЕ ФАСУНГАТА, ПЪРВО ТРЯБВА ДА ПОТВЪРДИТЕ ДАЛИ ФАСУНГАТА, КОЯТО СМЕ МОНТИРАЛИ, ОТГОВАРЯ НА 
СТАНДАРТА ЗА НАПРЕЖЕНИЕ, ДАЛИ НЕ Е НАДВИШЕНА МАКСИМАЛНАТА МОЩНОСТ, ДАЛИ НЯМА НЯКАКВА ПОВРЕДА И Т.Н.
ЗАБЕЛЕЖКА ②: МИНИМАЛНОТО СЕЧЕНИЕ НА ПРОВОДНИКА НА ДЪРЖАЧА НА ЛАМПАТА ТРЯБВА ДА ОТГОВАРЯ НА МИНИМАЛНОТО СЕЧЕНИЕ, 
ОПРЕДЕЛЕНО ОТ СТРАНАТА, ЗАЩОТО АКО МИНИМАЛНОТО СЕЧЕНИЕ НА ПРОВОДНИКА НА ДЪРЖАЧА НА ЛАМПАТА Е ПО-НИСКО ОТ МИНИМАЛНОТО 
СЕЧЕНИЕ, ОПРЕДЕЛЕНО ОТ СТРАНАТА, Е ЛЕСНО ДА СЕ ПРЕДИЗВИКА ИЗГАРЯНЕ НА ПРОВОДНИКА И ИЗГАРЯНЕ НА ДЪРЖАЧА НА ЛАМПАТА И ДОРИ 
ПОЖАР. ЕТО ЗАЩО, КОГАТО СВЪРЗВАМЕ ПРОВОДНИКА НА ДЪРЖАЧА НА ЛАМПАТА, ТРЯБВА ДА ИЗБЕРЕМ ПРОВОДНИК С ПО-ГОЛЯМО ОТ 
МИНИМАЛНОТО СЕЧЕНИЕ НА НАЦИОНАЛНИЯ СТАНДАРТ, ЗА ДА ОСИГУРИМ НОРМАЛНАТА РАБОТА НА ДЪРЖАЧА НА ЛАМПАТА В БЪДЕЩЕ.

 ИНСТРУКЦИИ ЗА БЕЗОПАСНОСТ

МОДЕЛ

VT-5007 8421 E27 AC: 90-250V 10A WiFi 2.4Ghz PC 20dBm 2.412-2.484 GHz

SKU БАЗА ВХОД
НАПРЕЖЕНИЕ

МАКС
ТОК

БЕЗЖИЧЕН
СТАНДАРТЕН МАТЕРИАЛ

РАДИОЧЕСТОТА
МОЩНОСТ

ПРЕДАВАНА

РАДИО 
ЧЕСТОТА

ЛЕНТА

ЗАБЕЛЕЖКА: Декларацията за съответствие CE може да бъде изтеглена чрез връзката, предоставена по-долу.
h�ps://www.vtacexports.com/media/�p-upload/cer�ficates/DOC/
EU/VT-5007-DOC-WI-FI%20LAMP%20HOLDER-EU.pdf

BULGARIAN

ИЗТЕГЛЯНЕ НА V-TAC SMART HOME APP ЧРЕЗ APP STORE GOOGLE PLAY STORE (ИЛИ) СКАНИРАЙТЕ ДОЛНИЯ QR 
КОД, ЗА ДА ИЗТЕГЛИТЕ V-TAC SMART HOME APP, FAQ
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b)

BULGARIAN
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Account is now Linked

BULGARIAN

b)
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In case of any query�issue with the product please reach out to us at support@vtacexports.com
V-TAC EUROPE LTD, Bulgaria, Plovdiv 4000, bul.L.Karavelow 9B

Сега можете да контролирате Вашето смарт устройство, като използвате гласовите 
команди на Google Home. По-долу са дадени някои примерни команди за това как да 
използвате Google Home устройството:

!

!
  

BULGARIAN

OK Google, включи умния щепсел 

OK Google, изключи умния щепсел

2. Уверете се, че имате устройство "Google Home"
 

4. Стабилна Wifi мрежа

 1. Приложение "V-TAC Smart Home" & приложение "Google Home"

  3. Smart Home Устройство

Google команди:

КАКВО ДА ЗАПОМНИТЕ ПРЕДИ ДА ЗАПОЧНЕТЕ ИНСТАЛАЦИЯ:
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 ИНСТРУКЦИИ ЗА БЕЗОПАСНОСТ
СТЪПКА ①: СЛЕД КАТО ИЗВАДИТЕ НОВИЯ ДЪРЖАЧ НА ЛАМПАТА, ПЪРВО ПРОВЕРЕТЕ ДАЛИ ЧАСТИТЕ НА ДЪРЖАЧА НА 
ЛАМПАТА СА НЕПОКЪТНАТИ И ГО МОНТИРАЙТЕ, АКО НЯМА ПРОБЛЕМИ.
СТЪПКА ②: ПРЕДИ ДА МОНТИРАТЕ, ТРЯБВА ДА ИЗКЛЮЧИТЕ ЕЛЕКТРИЧЕСКОТО ЗАХРАНВАНЕ, СЛЕД КОЕТО ДА ПОЧИСТИТЕ 
СТАРИЯ ДЪРЖАЧ НА ЛАМПАТА И ДА ЗАТЕГНЕТЕ НОВИЯ ДЪРЖАЧ НА ЛАМПАТА ПО ПОСОКА НА ЧАСОВНИКОВАТА СТРЕЛКА. НЕ 
ИЗПОЛЗВАЙТЕ ПРЕКОМЕРНА СИЛА ПРИ ЗАТЯГАНЕТО, ЗА ДА НЕ ПОВРЕДИТЕ ВИНТА.
СТЪПКА ③: СЛЕД ЗАВИНТВАНЕ ПРОВЕРЕТЕ ДАЛИ СРЕДНОТО ПАРЧЕ МЕТАЛ Е СВЪРЗАНО С ПРОВОДНИКА ПОД НАПРЕЖЕНИЕ. 
СЛЕД КАТО ВРЪЗКАТА Е ЗАВЪРШЕНА, КРУШКАТА МОЖЕ ДА СЕ МОНТИРА И МОЖЕ ДА СЕ ИЗПОЛЗВА, СЛЕД КАТО БЪДЕ 
ВКЛЮЧЕНА.
ЗАБЕЛЕЖКА ①: КОГАТО МОНТИРАТЕ ФАСУНГАТА, ПЪРВО ТРЯБВА ДА ПОТВЪРДИТЕ ДАЛИ ФАСУНГАТА, КОЯТО СМЕ 
МОНТИРАЛИ, ОТГОВАРЯ НА СТАНДАРТА ЗА НАПРЕЖЕНИЕ, ДАЛИ НЕ Е НАДВИШЕНА МАКСИМАЛНАТА МОЩНОСТ, ДАЛИ НЯМА 
НЯКАКВА ПОВРЕДА И Т.Н.
ЗАБЕЛЕЖКА ②: МИНИМАЛНОТО СЕЧЕНИЕ НА ПРОВОДНИКА НА ДЪРЖАЧА НА ЛАМПАТА ТРЯБВА ДА ОТГОВАРЯ НА 
МИНИМАЛНОТО СЕЧЕНИЕ, ОПРЕДЕЛЕНО ОТ СТРАНАТА, ЗАЩОТО АКО МИНИМАЛНОТО СЕЧЕНИЕ НА ПРОВОДНИКА НА 
ДЪРЖАЧА НА ЛАМПАТА Е ПО-НИСКО ОТ МИНИМАЛНОТО СЕЧЕНИЕ, ОПРЕДЕЛЕНО ОТ СТРАНАТА, Е ЛЕСНО ДА СЕ ПРЕДИЗВИКА 
ИЗГАРЯНЕ НА ПРОВОДНИКА И ИЗГАРЯНЕ НА ДЪРЖАЧА НА ЛАМПАТА И ДОРИ ПОЖАР. ЕТО ЗАЩО, КОГАТО СВЪРЗВАМЕ 
ПРОВОДНИКА НА ДЪРЖАЧА НА ЛАМПАТА, ТРЯБВА ДА ИЗБЕРЕМ ПРОВОДНИК С ПО-ГОЛЯМО ОТ МИНИМАЛНОТО СЕЧЕНИЕ НА 
НАЦИОНАЛНИЯ СТАНДАРТ, ЗА ДА ОСИГУРИМ НОРМАЛНАТА РАБОТА НА ДЪРЖАЧА НА ЛАМПАТА В БЪДЕЩЕ.



CROATIAN

 

TEHNIČKI PODACI

 

INSTALACIJA APLIKACIJE

FAQ VIŠEJEZIČNI
PRIRUČNIK

GOOGLE PLAY IOS

UPOZORENJE!

SIGURNOSNA UPUTA

1. Provjerite jeste li isključili struju prije početka instalacije.
2. Mora bi� instaliran od strane profesionalnog električara.

Oprez, opasnost od strujnog udara.

MONTAŽA

Ova oznaka označava da se ovaj 
proizvod ne smije odlagati s 
drugim kućnim otpadom.

KORAK ①: NAKON VAĐENJA NOVOG DRŽAČA SVJETILJKE, PRVO PROVJERITE JESU LI DIJELOVI DRŽAČA SVJETILJKE NETAKNUTI I POSTAVITE GA AKO NEMA 
PROBLEMA.
KORAK ②: PRIJE INSTALACIJE MORATE ISKLJUČITI STRUJU, ZATIM OČISTITI STARO GRLO LAMPE I ZATEGNUTI NOVO GRLO U SMJERU KAZALJKE NA SATU. NE 
KORISTITE PRETJERANU SILU PRILIKOM ZATEZANJA KAKO BISTE IZBJEGLI OŠTEĆENJE VIJKA.
KORAK ③: NAKON ZAVRTANJA, PROVJERITE JE LI SREDNJI KOMAD METALA SPOJEN NA ŽICU POD NAPONOM. NAKON ZAVRŠETKA SPAJANJA, ŽARULJA SE MOŽE 
POSTAVITI, A NAKON UKLJUČIVANJA MOŽE SE KORISTITI.
NAPOMENA ①: PRILIKOM POSTAVLJANJA GRLA SVJETILJKE PRVO MORATE PROVJERITI ZADOVOLJAVA LI GRLO ŽARULJE KOJE SMO UGRADILI STANDARD 
NAPONA, NIJE LI PREKORAČENA MAKSIMALNA SNAGA, IMA LI OŠTEĆENJA ITD.
NAPOMENA ②: MINIMALNI POPREČNI PRESJEK ŽICE GRLA SVJETILJKE TREBAO BI ODGOVARATI MINIMALNOJ POVRŠINI POPREČNOG PRESJEKA KOJU JE 
ODREDILA DRŽAVA, JER AKO JE MINIMALNI PRESJEK ŽICE GRLA SVJETILJKE NIŽI OD MINIMALNOG POPREČNOG PRESJEKA PODRUČJU ODREĐENOM U ZEMLJI, 
LAKO JE UZROKOVATI PREGORJETI ŽICU I IZGORJETI GRLO SVJETILJKE, PA ČAK I POŽAR. STOGA, KADA OŽIČAVAMO GRLO SVJETILJKE, MORAMO ODABRATI ŽICU 
VEĆU OD MINIMALNOG POPREČNOG PRESJEKA NACIONALNOG STANDARDA KAKO BISMO OSIGURALI NORMALAN RAD GRLA SVJETILJKE U BUDUĆNOSTI.

MODEL

VT-5007 8421 E27 AC: 90-250V 10A WiFi 2.4Ghz PC 20dBm 2.412-2.484 GHz

SKU BAZA ULAZNI
NAPON

MAKS
TRENUTNO

BEŽIČNI
STANDARD MATERIJAL

RADIJSKA FREKVENCIJA
VLAST

PRENOSI SE

RADIO
FREKVENCIJA

BEND

NAPOMENA: CE deklaracija o sukladnos� može se preuze� putem poveznice u nastavku.
h�ps://www.vtacexports.com/media/�p-upload/cer�ficates/DOC/
EU/VT-5007-DOC-WI-FI%20LAMP%20HOLDER-EU.pdf

PREUZMITE APLIKACIJU V-TAC SMART HOME PUTEM TRGOVINE APP STORE GOOGLE PLAY STORE 
(ILI) SKENIRAJTE DONJI QR KOD ZA PREUZIMANJE APLIKACIJE V-TAC SMART HOME, FAQ
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POSTAVKE ZA ALEXA
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1. Aplikacije V-TAC Smart Home App & Amazon Alexa

ALEXA Naredbe
 

!
 

  
!

 
  

!

 
  

 



 

CROATIAN

POSTAVKE GOOGLE HOME



 

"Vtac" i kliknite ikonu V-TAC Smart Home na 

prikazano u nastavku:

Account is now Linked

CROATIAN

sliku b)
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In case of any query�issue with the product please reach out to us at support@vtacexports.com
V-TAC EUROPE LTD, Bulgaria, Plovdiv 4000, bul.L.Karavelow 9B

Sada možete upravljati svojim pametnim uređajem pomoću glasovnih naredbi Google Home. 
Ispod je navedeno nekoliko primjera naredbi o tome kako koristiti Google Home uređaj:

CROATIAN

OK Google, uključi Smart Plug  

OK Google, isključi Smart Plug

2. Provjerite da li imate uređaj Google Home,
 

3. Smart Home uređaj,
4. Stabilnu Wifi mrežu.

1. Aplikacije V-TAC Smart Home & Google Home,

  

Google Naredbe:

PRIJE POČETKA INSTALACIJE  NEMOJTE ZABORAVITI:

!

!
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 SAFETY INSTRUCTION
STEP ①: AFTER TAKING OUT THE NEW LAMP HOLDER, FIRST CHECK WHETHER THE PARTS OF THE LAMP HOLDER ARE INTACT, AND 
INSTALL IT IF THERE ARE NO PROBLEMS.
STEP ②: BEFORE INSTALLATION, YOU NEED TO TURN OFF THE ELECTRIC POWER, THEN CLEAN THE OLD LAMP HOLDER AND TIGHTEN 
THE NEW LAMP HOLDER CLOCKWISE. DO NOT USE EXCESSIVE FORCE WHEN TIGHTENING TO AVOID DAMAGING THE SCREW.
STEP ③: AFTER SCREWING, CHECK WHETHER THE MIDDLE PIECE OF METAL IS CONNECTED TO THE LIVE WIRE. AFTER THE CONNEC-
TION IS COMPLETE, THE LIGHT BULB CAN BE INSTALLED, AND IT CAN BE USED AFTER BEING POWERED ON.
NOTE ①: WHEN INSTALLING THE LAMP HOLDER, YOU MUST FIRST CONFIRM WHETHER THE LAMP HOLDER WE INSTALLED MEETS 
THE VOLTAGE STANDARD, WHETHER THE MAXIMUM POWER IS NOT EXCEEDED, WHETHER THERE IS ANY DAMAGE, ETC.
NOTE ②: THE MINIMUM CROSS-SECTION OF THE WIRE OF THE LAMP HOLDER SHOULD MEET THE MINIMUM CROSS-SECTIONAL 
AREA SPECIFIED BY THE COUNTRY, BECAUSE IF THE MINIMUM CROSS-SECTION OF THE WIRE OF THE LAMP HOLDER IS LOWER THAN 
THE MINIMUM CROSS-SECTIONAL AREA SPECIFIED BY THE COUNTRY, IT IS EASY TO CAUSE THE WIRE TO BURN OUT AND BURN THE 
LAMP HOLDER AND EVEN A FIRE ACCIDENT. THEREFORE, WHEN WE WIRE THE LAMP HOLDER, WE MUST CHOOSE A WIRE LARGER 
THAN THE MINIMUM CROSS-SECTION OF THE NATIONAL STANDARD TO ENSURE THE NORMAL OPERATION OF THE LAMP HOLDER IN 
THE FUTURE.



PORTUGUESE

 

ESPECIFICAÇÕES

 

INSTALAÇÃO DA APLICAÇÃO 

FAQ MANUAL
MULTILINGUE

GOOGLE PLAY IOS

ATENÇÃO!

 INSTRUÇÕES DE SEGURANÇA

1. Cer�fique-se de que desliga a alimentação antes de iniciar a instalação.
2. Deve ser instalado por um eletricista profissional.

Cuidado, risco de choque elétrico.

INSTALAÇÃO 

Esta marcação indica que este produto 
não deve ser eliminado juntamente 
com outros resíduos domésticos.

PASSO ①: DEPOIS DE RETIRAR O NOVO SUPORTE DA LÂMPADA, VERIFIQUE PRIMEIRO SE AS PEÇAS DO SUPORTE DA LÂMPADA ESTÃO INTACTAS E INSTALE-O 
SE NÃO HOUVER PROBLEMAS.
PASSO ②: ANTES DA INSTALAÇÃO, É NECESSÁRIO DESLIGAR A ENERGIA ELÉCTRICA, DEPOIS LIMPAR O SUPORTE DA LÂMPADA ANTIGA E APERTAR O NOVO 
SUPORTE DA LÂMPADA NO SENTIDO DOS PONTEIROS DO RELÓGIO. NÃO USE FORÇA EXCESSIVA AO APERTAR PARA EVITAR DANIFICAR O PARAFUSO.
PASSO ③: DEPOIS DE APARAFUSAR, VERIFIQUE SE A PEÇA DE METAL DO MEIO ESTÁ CONECTADA AO FIO ELÉTRICO. APÓS A LIGAÇÃO ESTAR COMPLETA, A 
LÂMPADA PODE SER INSTALADA E PODE SER UTILIZADA DEPOIS DE SER LIGADA.
NOTA ①: AO INSTALAR O SUPORTE DA LÂMPADA, VOCÊ DEVE PRIMEIRO CONFIRMAR SE O SUPORTE DA LÂMPADA QUE INSTALAMOS ATENDE AO PADRÃO DE 
TENSÃO, SE A POTÊNCIA MÁXIMA NÃO É EXCEDIDA, SE HÁ ALGUM DANO, ETC.
NOTA ②: A SEÇÃO TRANSVERSAL MÍNIMA DO FIO DO SUPORTE DA LÂMPADA DEVE ATENDER À ÁREA TRANSVERSAL MÍNIMA ESPECIFICADA PELO PAÍS, 
PORQUE SE A SEÇÃO TRANSVERSAL MÍNIMA DO FIO DO SUPORTE DA LÂMPADA FOR MENOR DO QUE A ÁREA TRANSVERSAL MÍNIMA ESPECIFICADA PELO PAÍS, 
É FÁCIL FAZER COM QUE O FIO QUEIME E QUEIME O SUPORTE DA LÂMPADA E ATÉ MESMO UM ACIDENTE DE INCÊNDIO. POR CONSEGUINTE, QUANDO 
LIGAMOS O SUPORTE DA LÂMPADA, DEVEMOS ESCOLHER UM FIO MAIOR DO QUE A SECÇÃO TRANSVERSAL MÍNIMA DA NORMA NACIONAL PARA GARANTIR 
O FUNCIONAMENTO NORMAL DO SUPORTE DA LÂMPADA NO FUTURO.

MODELO

VT-5007 8421 E27 AC: 90-250V 10A WiFi 2.4Ghz PC 20dBm 2.412-2.484 GHz

SKU BASE ENTRADA
TENSÃO

MÁXIMO
CORRENTE

SEM FIOS
PADRÃO MATERIAL

POTÊNCIA DE
RADIOFREQUÊNCIA

POTÊNCIA
TRANSMITIDA

RÁDIO 
FREQUÊNCIA

BANDA

NOTA: A declaração de conformidade CE pode ser descarregada u�lizando a ligação fornecida abaixo.
h�ps://www.vtacexports.com/media/�p-upload/cer�ficates/DOC/
EU/VT-5007-DOC-WI-FI%20LAMP%20HOLDER-EU.pdf

DESCARREGAR A APP V-TAC SMART HOME ATRAVÉS DA APP STORE GOOGLE PLAY STORE (OU) DIGITALIZAR O 
CÓDIGO QR ABAIXO PARA DESCARREGAR A APP V-TAC SMART HOME, FAQ



 

  

 existente no "V-TAC Smart Home", pressi-

-
one o símbolo "+" (como indicado)



plug, como mostrado na imagem)





CONFIGURAÇÕES PARA ALEXA



uso) para conectar o V-TAC Smart Home ao 

a)

b)
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Nota: A detecção do dispositivo deve ser feita sempre que o nome do dispositivo for 
alterado na aplicação.

 

! Alexa, ligue a ficha inteligente  
 
 

2. Assegure-se que possui um dispositivo "Amazon Alexa" (incluindo Echo, Echo Tap ou Echo Dot)

 

4. Rede Wifi estável 

  1. Aplicação "V-TAC Smart Home" e Aplicação "Amazon Alexa"
  

3. Dispositivo "Smart Home"

O QUE DEVERÁ MEMORIZAR ANTES DE COMEÇAR A INSTALAÇÃO:

 

!  
 
 

! Alexa, desligue a ficha inteligente
   

!
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CONFIGURAÇÕES PARA GOOGLE HOME
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-
do abaixo:

Account is now Linked

Smart Home
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criar uma "Casa nova" para adicionar a ela o 
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In case of any query�issue with the product please reach out to us at support@vtacexports.com
V-TAC EUROPE LTD, Bulgaria, Plovdiv 4000, bul.L.Karavelow 9B

Agora pode controlar o seu dispositivo inteligente usando os comandos de voz de Google 
Home. Abaixo estão alguns exemplos de comandos sobre como usar o dispositivo de Google 
Home:

PORTUGUESE

!  etnegiletni ahcif a eugil ,elgooG yekO
!   etnegiletni ahcif a eugilsed ,elgooG yekO

2. Assegure-se que possui o dispositivo "Google Home"
 

3. Dispositivo "Smart Home"
4. Rede Wifi estável

  
1. Aplicação "V-TAC Smart Home" e Aplicação "Google Home"

  

Comandos Google:

O QUE DEVERÁ MEMORIZAR ANTES DE COMEÇAR A INSTALAÇÃO:

65

 INSTRUÇÕES DE SEGURANÇA
PASSO ①: DEPOIS DE RETIRAR O NOVO SUPORTE DA LÂMPADA, VERIFIQUE PRIMEIRO SE AS PEÇAS DO SUPORTE DA LÂMPADA 
ESTÃO INTACTAS E INSTALE-O SE NÃO HOUVER PROBLEMAS.
PASSO ②: ANTES DA INSTALAÇÃO, É NECESSÁRIO DESLIGAR A ENERGIA ELÉCTRICA, DEPOIS LIMPAR O SUPORTE DA LÂMPADA 
ANTIGA E APERTAR O NOVO SUPORTE DA LÂMPADA NO SENTIDO DOS PONTEIROS DO RELÓGIO. NÃO USE FORÇA EXCESSIVA AO 
APERTAR PARA EVITAR DANIFICAR O PARAFUSO.
PASSO ③: DEPOIS DE APARAFUSAR, VERIFIQUE SE A PEÇA DE METAL DO MEIO ESTÁ CONECTADA AO FIO ELÉTRICO. APÓS A LIGAÇÃO 
ESTAR COMPLETA, A LÂMPADA PODE SER INSTALADA E PODE SER UTILIZADA DEPOIS DE SER LIGADA.
NOTA ①: AO INSTALAR O SUPORTE DA LÂMPADA, VOCÊ DEVE PRIMEIRO CONFIRMAR SE O SUPORTE DA LÂMPADA QUE INSTALAM-
OS ATENDE AO PADRÃO DE TENSÃO, SE A POTÊNCIA MÁXIMA NÃO É EXCEDIDA, SE HÁ ALGUM DANO, ETC.
NOTA ②: A SEÇÃO TRANSVERSAL MÍNIMA DO FIO DO SUPORTE DA LÂMPADA DEVE ATENDER À ÁREA TRANSVERSAL MÍNIMA 
ESPECIFICADA PELO PAÍS, PORQUE SE A SEÇÃO TRANSVERSAL MÍNIMA DO FIO DO SUPORTE DA LÂMPADA FOR MENOR DO QUE A 
ÁREA TRANSVERSAL MÍNIMA ESPECIFICADA PELO PAÍS, É FÁCIL FAZER COM QUE O FIO QUEIME E QUEIME O SUPORTE DA LÂMPADA 
E ATÉ MESMO UM ACIDENTE DE INCÊNDIO. POR CONSEGUINTE, QUANDO LIGAMOS O SUPORTE DA LÂMPADA, DEVEMOS ESCOLHER 
UM FIO MAIOR DO QUE A SECÇÃO TRANSVERSAL MÍNIMA DA NORMA NACIONAL PARA GARANTIR O FUNCIONAMENTO NORMAL DO 
SUPORTE DA LÂMPADA NO FUTURO.



SPANISH

 

ESPECIFICACIONES

 

INSTALACIÓN DE LA APLICACIÓN 

FAQ MANUAL
MULTILINGÜE

GOOGLE PLAY IOS

¡AVISO!

 INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD

1. Asegúrese de desconectar la alimentación antes de iniciar la instalación.
2. Debe ser instalado por un electricista profesional.

Precaución, riesgo de descarga eléctrica.

INSTALACIÓN 

Esta marca indica que este 
producto no debe eliminarse 
con otros residuos domésticos.

PASO ①: DESPUÉS DE SACAR EL NUEVO PORTALÁMPARAS, COMPRUEBE PRIMERO SI LAS PIEZAS DEL PORTALÁMPARAS ESTÁN INTACTAS, E INSTÁLELO SI NO 
HAY PROBLEMAS.
PASO ②: ANTES DE LA INSTALACIÓN, ES NECESARIO DESCONECTAR LA CORRIENTE ELÉCTRICA, LUEGO LIMPIE EL PORTALÁMPARAS VIEJO Y APRIETE EL NUEVO 
PORTALÁMPARAS EN EL SENTIDO DE LAS AGUJAS DEL RELOJ. NO UTILICE UNA FUERZA EXCESIVA AL APRETAR PARA EVITAR DAÑAR EL TORNILLO.
PASO ③: DESPUÉS DE ATORNILLAR, COMPRUEBE SI LA PIEZA DE METAL DEL MEDIO ESTÁ CONECTADA AL CABLE DE CORRIENTE. UNA VEZ FINALIZADA LA 
CONEXIÓN, SE PUEDE INSTALAR LA BOMBILLA Y UTILIZARLA DESPUÉS DE ENCENDERLA.
NOTA ①: CUANDO INSTALE EL PORTALÁMPARAS, PRIMERO DEBE CONFIRMAR SI EL PORTALÁMPARAS QUE INSTALAMOS CUMPLE CON LA NORMA DE 
VOLTAJE, SI NO SE EXCEDE LA POTENCIA MÁXIMA, SI HAY ALGÚN DAÑO, ETC.
NOTA ②: LA SECCIÓN TRANSVERSAL MÍNIMA DEL CABLE DEL PORTALÁMPARAS DEBE CUMPLIR CON EL ÁREA TRANSVERSAL MÍNIMA ESPECIFICADA POR EL 
PAÍS, PORQUE SI LA SECCIÓN TRANSVERSAL MÍNIMA DEL CABLE DEL PORTALÁMPARAS ES INFERIOR AL ÁREA TRANSVERSAL MÍNIMA ESPECIFICADA POR EL 
PAÍS, ES FÁCIL QUE EL CABLE SE QUEME Y QUEME EL PORTALÁMPARAS E INCLUSO UN ACCIDENTE DE INCENDIO. POR LO TANTO, CUANDO CABLEEMOS EL 
PORTALÁMPARAS, DEBEMOS ELEGIR UN CABLE DE MAYOR SECCIÓN QUE LA SECCIÓN TRANSVERSAL MÍNIMA DE LA NORMA NACIONAL PARA GARANTIZAR EL 
FUNCIONAMIENTO NORMAL DEL PORTALÁMPARAS EN EL FUTURO.

MODELO

VT-5007 8421 E27 AC: 90-250V 10A WiFi 2.4Ghz PC 20dBm 2.412-2.484 GHz

SKU BASE ENTRADA
TENSIÓN

MAX
CORRIENTE

INALÁMBRICO
ESTÁNDAR MATERIAL

BANDA DE
RADIOFRECUENCIA

NOTA: La declaración de conformidad CE puede descargarse u�lizando el enlace que figura a con�nuación.
h�ps://www.vtacexports.com/media/�p-upload/cer�ficates/DOC/
EU/VT-5007-DOC-WI-FI%20LAMP%20HOLDER-EU.pdf

POTENCIA DE 
RADIOFRECUENCIA 

TRANSMITIDA

DESCARGUE V-TAC SMART HOME APP A TRAVÉS DE APP STORE GOOGLE PLAY STORE (O) ESCANEE EL SIGUIENTE 
CÓDIGO QR PARA DESCARGAR V-TAC SMART HOME APP, FAQ



 

  

 cuenta existente con V-TAC Smart Home, 
el signo "+" (como se muestra)

-

-

66



introduzca la contraseña y pulse en 

67



-
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CONFIGURACIÓN DE ALEXA

cuenta existente con Amazon Alexa, -

69



muestra, escriba "V-TAC Smart Home" y haga 
clic en V-TAC Smart Home, como se muestra en 

uso) para conectar el V-TAC Smart Home a la 

a)

b)

exitosamente la habilidad V-TAC, cierre la 

70



-

 

 

 

 

Nota: El descubrimiento del dispositivo debe hacerse cada vez que se cambia el nombre 
del dispositivo en la aplicación.

! Alexa, enciende el enchufe inteligente!
 

  

2. Asegúrese de que tiene Amazon Alexa Device (incluyendo echo, echo TAP o echo dot) 

4. Red de Wifi estable

  

1. Aplicación V-TAC Smart Home App y aplicación Amazon Alexa

  
3. Dispositivo doméstico inteligente

Comandos de ALEXA

COSAS QUE DEBE RECORDAR ANTES DE EMPEZAR LA INSTALACIÓN:

!
 

  

! Alexa, apaga el enchufe inteligente!

 
  

!
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AJUSTES DE GOOGLE HOME

72



 

y pulse en el icono V-TAC Smart Home del 

Account is now Linked

-

Smart Home

(como se muestra en la imagen b)
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-

-
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In case of any query�issue with the product please reach out to us at support@vtacexports.com
V-TAC EUROPE LTD, Bulgaria, Plovdiv 4000, bul.L.Karavelow 9B

Ahora puede controlar su dispositivo inteligente con los comandos de voz de Google Home. A 
continuación se muestran algunos ejemplos de comandos sobre cómo usar el dispositivo 
Google Home:

SPANISH

! OK Google, Encienda el enchufe inteligente
! OK Google, Apague el enchufe inteligente

2. Asegúrese de que tiene Google Home Device
3. Smart Home Device
4. Red Wifi estable

1. Aplicación V-TAC Smart Home y aplicación Google Home

Comandos de Google:

COSAS QUE DEBE RECORDAR ANTES DE COMENZAR LA INSTALACIÓN:

75

 INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD
PASO ①: DESPUÉS DE SACAR EL NUEVO PORTALÁMPARAS, COMPRUEBE PRIMERO SI LAS PIEZAS DEL PORTALÁMPARAS ESTÁN 
INTACTAS, E INSTÁLELO SI NO HAY PROBLEMAS.
PASO ②: ANTES DE LA INSTALACIÓN, ES NECESARIO DESCONECTAR LA CORRIENTE ELÉCTRICA, LUEGO LIMPIE EL PORTALÁMPARAS 
VIEJO Y APRIETE EL NUEVO PORTALÁMPARAS EN EL SENTIDO DE LAS AGUJAS DEL RELOJ. NO UTILICE UNA FUERZA EXCESIVA AL 
APRETAR PARA EVITAR DAÑAR EL TORNILLO.
PASO ③: DESPUÉS DE ATORNILLAR, COMPRUEBE SI LA PIEZA DE METAL DEL MEDIO ESTÁ CONECTADA AL CABLE DE CORRIENTE. 
DESPUÉS DE COMPLETAR LA CONEXIÓN, LA BOMBILLA PUEDE SER INSTALADA, Y PUEDE SER UTILIZADA DESPUÉS DE SER ENCENDIDA.
NOTA ①: CUANDO INSTALE EL PORTALÁMPARAS, PRIMERO DEBE CONFIRMAR SI EL PORTALÁMPARAS QUE INSTALAMOS CUMPLE 
CON LA NORMA DE VOLTAJE, SI NO SE EXCEDE LA POTENCIA MÁXIMA, SI HAY ALGÚN DAÑO, ETC.
NOTA ②: LA SECCIÓN TRANSVERSAL MÍNIMA DEL CABLE DEL PORTALÁMPARAS DEBE CUMPLIR CON EL ÁREA TRANSVERSAL MÍNIMA 
ESPECIFICADA POR EL PAÍS, PORQUE SI LA SECCIÓN TRANSVERSAL MÍNIMA DEL CABLE DEL PORTALÁMPARAS ES INFERIOR AL ÁREA 
TRANSVERSAL MÍNIMA ESPECIFICADA POR EL PAÍS, ES FÁCIL QUE EL CABLE SE QUEME Y QUEME EL PORTALÁMPARAS E INCLUSO UN 
ACCIDENTE DE INCENDIO. POR LO TANTO, CUANDO CABLEEMOS EL PORTALÁMPARAS, DEBEMOS ELEGIR UN CABLE DE MAYOR 
SECCIÓN QUE LA SECCIÓN TRANSVERSAL MÍNIMA DE LA NORMA NACIONAL PARA GARANTIZAR EL FUNCIONAMIENTO NORMAL DEL 
PORTALÁMPARAS EN EL FUTURO.



HUNGARIAN

 

SPECIFIKÁCIÓK

 

ALKALMAZÁS TELEPÍTÉSE 

FAQ TÖBBNYELVŰ
KÉZIKÖNYV

GOOGLE PLAY IOS

FIGYELEM!

 BIZTONSÁGI UTASÍTÁS

1. A telepítés megkezdése elő� feltétlenül kapcsolja ki a készüléket.
2. Szakképze� villanyszerelőnek kell telepítenie.

Vigyázat, áramütés veszélye.

BEÁLLÍTÁS 

Ez a jelölés azt jelzi, hogy ezt a 
terméket nem szabad más háztartási 
hulladékkal együtt ártalmatlanítani.

LÉPÉS ①: MIUTÁN KIVETTE AZ ÚJ LÁMPATARTÓT, ELŐSZÖR ELLENŐRIZZE, HOGY A LÁMPATARTÓ ALKATRÉSZEI SÉRTETLENEK-E, ÉS HA NINCS PROBLÉMA, 
SZERELJE BE.
LÉPÉS ②: A BESZERELÉS ELŐTT KI KELL KAPCSOLNI AZ ELEKTROMOS ÁRAMOT, MAJD MEG KELL TISZTÍTANI A RÉGI LÁMPATARTÓT, ÉS AZ ÓRAMUTATÓ 
JÁRÁSÁVAL MEGEGYEZŐ IRÁNYBAN MEG KELL HÚZNI AZ ÚJ LÁMPATARTÓT. NE ALKALMAZZON TÚLZOTT ERŐT A MEGHÚZÁS SORÁN, HOGY ELKERÜLJE A 
CSAVAR SÉRÜLÉSÉT.
LÉPÉS ③: A CSAVAROZÁS UTÁN ELLENŐRIZZE, HOGY A KÖZÉPSŐ FÉMDARAB CSATLAKOZIK-E A FESZÜLTSÉG ALATT ÁLLÓ VEZETÉKHEZ. A CSATLAKOZÁS 
BEFEJEZÉSE UTÁN A LÁMPA FELSZERELHETŐ, ÉS BEKAPCSOLÁS UTÁN HASZNÁLHATÓ.
MEGJEGYZÉS ①: A LÁMPAFOGLALAT BESZERELÉSEKOR ELŐSZÖR MEG KELL GYŐZŐDNIE ARRÓL, HOGY AZ ÁLTALUNK BESZERELT LÁMPAFOGLALAT 
MEGFELEL-E A FESZÜLTSÉGSZABVÁNYNAK, NEM LÉPI-E TÚL A MAXIMÁLIS TELJESÍTMÉNYT, NINCS-E SÉRÜLÉS STB.
MEGJEGYZÉS ②: A LÁMPATARTÓ VEZETÉKÉNEK MINIMÁLIS KERESZTMETSZETÉNEK MEG KELL FELELNIE AZ ORSZÁG ÁLTAL MEGHATÁROZOTT MINIMÁLIS 
KERESZTMETSZETI TERÜLETNEK, MERT HA A LÁMPATARTÓ VEZETÉKÉNEK MINIMÁLIS KERESZTMETSZETE ALACSONYABB, MINT AZ ORSZÁG ÁLTAL 
MEGHATÁROZOTT MINIMÁLIS KERESZTMETSZETI TERÜLET, AKKOR KÖNNYEN ELŐFORDULHAT, HOGY A VEZETÉK KIÉG, ÉS MEGÉGETI A LÁMPATARTÓT ÉS MÉG 
EGY TŰZBALESET IS. EZÉRT A LÁMPATARTÓ VEZETÉKEZÉSÉNÉL A NEMZETI SZABVÁNY MINIMÁLIS KERESZTMETSZETÉNÉL NAGYOBB VEZETÉKET KELL VÁLASZTA-
NUNK, HOGY A JÖVŐBEN BIZTOSÍTSUK A LÁMPATARTÓ NORMÁLIS MŰKÖDÉSÉT.

MODELL

VT-5007 8421 E27 AC: 90-250V 10A WiFi 2.4Ghz PC 20dBm 2.412-2.484 GHz

SKU BÁZIS BEMENETI
FESZÜLTSÉG

MAXIMÁLIS
ÁRAM

VEZETÉK
NÉLKÜLI

SZABVÁNY
ANYAG

ÁTVITT
RÁDIÓFREKVENCIÁS

TELJESÍTMÉNY

RÁDIÓFRE
KVENCIA-SÁV

MEGJEGYZÉS: A CE-megfelelőségi nyilatkozat letölthető az alábbi linkről.
h�ps://www.vtacexports.com/media/�p-upload/cer�ficates/DOC/
EU/VT-5007-DOC-WI-FI%20LAMP%20HOLDER-EU.pdf

TÖLTSE LE A V-TAC SMART HOME APP-OT AZ APP STORE GOOGLE PLAY STORE-ON KERESZTÜL (VAGY) 
SZKENNELJE BE AZ ALÁBBI QR-KÓDOT A V-TAC SMART HOME APP LETÖLTÉSÉHEZ, GYIK



  

 

NAIRAGNUH NAIRAGNUH

1. lépés: Nyissa meg a V-TAC Smart Home 
alkalmazást és regisztráljon. Ha már van 

-
tatással, lépjen be a bejelentkezéshez.

2. lépés: Új eszköz hozzáadására érintse meg a 
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HUNGARIAN
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-

HUNGARIAN
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HUNGARIAN

ALEXA BEÁLLÍTÁSAI

-

és készség hozzáadásához.
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“V-TAC Smart Home” elemet, majd érintse meg 

alkalmazással.

HUNGARIAN

7. lépés: Adja meg a V-TAC Smart Home 
bejelentkezési adatait, majd érintse meg a 

bejegyzést.

-

alkalmazással.
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HUNGARIAN

Megjegyzés: A készülék felfedezése minden alkalommal megtörténik, amikor az eszköz 
neve megváltozik az alkalmazásban.

! Alexa, kapcsolja be az intelligens dugót
 

  

 
  

  

ALEXA PARANCSOK

!
 

  
! Alexa, kapcsolja ki az intelligens dugót

 
  

!
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a. b. d.

a. b.

HUNGARIAN

GOOGLE HOME BEÁLLÍTÁSAI
1. lépés: 

lépjen be a bejelentkezéshez.
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-
ba, és érintse meg a V-TAC Smart Home ikont 

a.

b.

HUNGARIAN

van a V-TAC Smart Home alkalmazással.

6. lépés:
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HUNGARIAN

- 8. lépés: Sikeresen hozzáadta a V-TAC intelli-

alkalmazásához.
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In case of any query�issue with the product please reach out to us at support@vtacexports.com
V-TAC EUROPE LTD, Bulgaria, Plovdiv 4000, bul.L.Karavelow 9B

Mostantól a Google Kezdőlap hangutasításaival vezérelheti okos készülékét. Az alábbiakban 
néhány példa található a Google Home eszköz használatára vonatkozó hangutasításokra: 

  

 
  

  

HUNGARIAN

! OK Google, kapcsolja BE az intelligens dugót
 

! OK Google, kapcsolja KI az intelligens dugót
  

2. Győződjön meg róla, hogy rendelkezik Google Home eszközzel

 

3. Smart Home készülék
4. Stabil Wifi hálózat

  1. Mellékletek: V-TAC Smart Home App és a Google Home App

  

Google parancsok:

A TELEPÍTÉS MEGKEZDÉSE ELŐTT EMLÉKEZNIE KELL:
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 BIZTONSÁGI UTASÍTÁS
LÉPÉS ①: MIUTÁN KIVETTE AZ ÚJ LÁMPATARTÓT, ELŐSZÖR ELLENŐRIZZE, HOGY A LÁMPATARTÓ ALKATRÉSZEI SÉRTETLENEK-E, ÉS HA 
NINCS PROBLÉMA, SZERELJE BE.
LÉPÉS ②: A BESZERELÉS ELŐTT KI KELL KAPCSOLNI AZ ELEKTROMOS ÁRAMOT, MAJD MEG KELL TISZTÍTANI A RÉGI LÁMPATARTÓT, ÉS 
AZ ÓRAMUTATÓ JÁRÁSÁVAL MEGEGYEZŐ IRÁNYBAN MEG KELL HÚZNI AZ ÚJ LÁMPATARTÓT. NE ALKALMAZZON TÚLZOTT ERŐT A 
MEGHÚZÁS SORÁN, HOGY ELKERÜLJE A CSAVAR SÉRÜLÉSÉT.
LÉPÉS ③: A CSAVAROZÁS UTÁN ELLENŐRIZZE, HOGY A KÖZÉPSŐ FÉMDARAB CSATLAKOZIK-E A FESZÜLTSÉG ALATT ÁLLÓ 
VEZETÉKHEZ. A CSATLAKOZÁS BEFEJEZÉSE UTÁN A LÁMPA FELSZERELHETŐ, ÉS BEKAPCSOLÁS UTÁN HASZNÁLHATÓ.
MEGJEGYZÉS ①: A LÁMPAFOGLALAT BESZERELÉSEKOR ELŐSZÖR MEG KELL GYŐZŐDNIE ARRÓL, HOGY AZ ÁLTALUNK BESZERELT 
LÁMPAFOGLALAT MEGFELEL-E A FESZÜLTSÉGSZABVÁNYNAK, NEM LÉPI-E TÚL A MAXIMÁLIS TELJESÍTMÉNYT, NINCS-E SÉRÜLÉS STB.
MEGJEGYZÉS ②: A LÁMPATARTÓ VEZETÉKÉNEK MINIMÁLIS KERESZTMETSZETÉNEK MEG KELL FELELNIE AZ ORSZÁG ÁLTAL 
MEGHATÁROZOTT MINIMÁLIS KERESZTMETSZETI TERÜLETNEK, MERT HA A LÁMPATARTÓ VEZETÉKÉNEK MINIMÁLIS KERESZT-
METSZETE ALACSONYABB, MINT AZ ORSZÁG ÁLTAL MEGHATÁROZOTT MINIMÁLIS KERESZTMETSZETI TERÜLET, AKKOR KÖNNYEN 
ELŐFORDULHAT, HOGY A VEZETÉK KIÉG, ÉS MEGÉGETI A LÁMPATARTÓT ÉS MÉG EGY TŰZBALESET IS. EZÉRT A LÁMPATARTÓ 
VEZETÉKEZÉSÉNÉL A NEMZETI SZABVÁNY MINIMÁLIS KERESZTMETSZETÉNÉL NAGYOBB VEZETÉKET KELL VÁLASZTANUNK, HOGY A 
JÖVŐBEN BIZTOSÍTSUK A LÁMPATARTÓ NORMÁLIS MŰKÖDÉSÉT.
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SPECIFICHE

 

INSTALLAZIONE DELL'APP 

FAQ MANUALE
MULTILINGUE

GOOGLE PLAY IOS

ATTENZIONE!

 ISTRUZIONI DI SICUREZZA

1. Prima di iniziare l'installazione, assicurarsi di aver tolto l'alimentazione.
2. Deve essere installato da un ele�ricista professionista.

Attenzione, rischio di scosse elettriche.

INSTALLAZIONE 

Questo marchio indica che questo 
prodotto non deve essere smaltito 
con altri rifiuti domestici.

PASSO ①: DOPO AVER ESTRATTO IL NUOVO PORTALAMPADA, VERIFICARE INNANZITUTTO CHE LE PARTI DEL PORTALAMPADA SIANO INTATTE E, SE NON CI 
SONO PROBLEMI, INSTALLARLO.
FASE ②: PRIMA DELL'INSTALLAZIONE, È NECESSARIO SPEGNERE L'ALIMENTAZIONE ELETTRICA, QUINDI PULIRE IL VECCHIO PORTALAMPADA E SERRARE IL 
NUOVO PORTALAMPADA IN SENSO ORARIO. NON ESERCITARE UNA FORZA ECCESSIVA DURANTE IL SERRAGGIO PER EVITARE DI DANNEGGIARE LA VITE.
FASE ③: DOPO L'AVVITAMENTO, VERIFICARE CHE IL PEZZO DI METALLO CENTRALE SIA COLLEGATO AL FILO IN TENSIONE. UNA VOLTA COMPLETATO IL 
COLLEGAMENTO, LA LAMPADINA PUÒ ESSERE INSTALLATA E PUÒ ESSERE UTILIZZATA DOPO L'ACCENSIONE.
NOTA ①: QUANDO SI INSTALLA IL PORTALAMPADA, OCCORRE INNANZITUTTO VERIFICARE SE IL PORTALAMPADA INSTALLATO SODDISFA LO STANDARD DI 
TENSIONE, SE LA POTENZA MASSIMA NON VIENE SUPERATA, SE NON CI SONO DANNI, ECC.
NOTA ②: LA SEZIONE MINIMA DEL FILO DEL PORTALAMPADA DEVE RISPETTARE L'AREA MINIMA DELLA SEZIONE TRASVERSALE SPECIFICATA DAL PAESE, 
PERCHÉ SE LA SEZIONE MINIMA DEL FILO DEL PORTALAMPADA È INFERIORE ALL'AREA MINIMA DELLA SEZIONE TRASVERSALE SPECIFICATA DAL PAESE, È FACILE 
CHE IL FILO SI BRUCI E CHE SI BRUCI IL PORTALAMPADA E CHE SI VERIFICHI UN INCIDENTE. PERTANTO, QUANDO CABLIAMO IL PORTALAMPADA, DOBBIAMO 
SCEGLIERE UN FILO DI SEZIONE SUPERIORE A QUELLA MINIMA PREVISTA DALLO STANDARD NAZIONALE PER GARANTIRE IL NORMALE FUNZIONAMENTO DEL 
PORTALAMPADA IN FUTURO.

MODELLO

VT-5007 8421 E27 AC: 90-250V 10A WiFi 2.4Ghz PC 20dBm 2.412-2.484 GHz

SKU BASE TENSIONE
DI INGRESSO

CORRENTE
MASSIMA

STANDARD
WIRELESS MATERIALE

POTENZA TRASMESSA 
IN RADIOFREQUENZA

RADIO
BANDA

DI FREQUENZA

NOTA: La dichiarazione di conformità CE può essere scaricata u�lizzando il link riportato di seguito.
h�ps://www.vtacexports.com/media/�p-upload/cer�ficates/DOC/
EU/VT-5007-DOC-WI-FI%20LAMP%20HOLDER-EU.pdf

SCARICARE V-TAC SMART HOME APP TRAMITE APP STORE GOOGLE PLAY STORE (OPPURE) SCANSION-
ARE IL SEGUENTE CODICE QR PER SCARICARE V-TAC SMART HOME APP, FAQ



 

  

 

lampeggiare ripetutamente per 3 volte.
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Passo 4: Selezionare il nome della propria 
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IMPOSTAZIONI DI ALEXA

login.

-
mostrato di seguito.
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registro.

-

-

90



 

  

  

 

 

  

  

    

 

viene modificato nell'applicazione.

!  .etnegilletni aserp al eravitta ,axelA
  

 

4. Una rete senza fili stabile.

  

  

COMANDI DI ALEXA

!  
  ! Alexa, disattivare la presa intelligente.

 
  

!
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a. b. d.

a. b.

IMPOSTAZIONI DI GOOGLE HOME

Passo 1: 
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a.

b.

-

Passo 6:
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-

“Google Home”.
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In case of any query�issue with the product please reach out to us at support@vtacexports.com
V-TAC EUROPE LTD, Bulgaria, Plovdiv 4000, bul.L.Karavelow 9B

Ora è possibile controllare il proprio dispositivo intelligente utilizzando i comandi vocali su 
Google Home. Di seguito sono riportati alcuni comandi di esempio su come utilizzare il disposi-
tivo Google Home:

ITALIAN

!  .etnegilletni aserp al eravitta ,elgooG KO
!   .etnegilletni aserp al eravittasid ,elgooG KO

2. Assicurarsi di avere un dispositivo "Google Home".
 

3. Un dispositivo “Smart Home”.
4 Una rete senza fili stabile.

  
1. L'applicazione "V-TAC Smart Light" e l'applicazione "Google Home".

  

Comandi di Google:

COSE DA RICORDARE PRIMA DI INIZIARE L'INSTALLAZIONE:
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 ISTRUZIONI DI SICUREZZA
PASSO ①: DOPO AVER ESTRATTO IL NUOVO PORTALAMPADA, VERIFICARE INNANZITUTTO CHE LE PARTI DEL PORTALAMPADA SIANO 
INTATTE E, SE NON CI SONO PROBLEMI, INSTALLARLO.
FASE ②: PRIMA DELL'INSTALLAZIONE, È NECESSARIO SPEGNERE L'ALIMENTAZIONE ELETTRICA, QUINDI PULIRE IL VECCHIO 
PORTALAMPADA E SERRARE IL NUOVO PORTALAMPADA IN SENSO ORARIO. NON ESERCITARE UNA FORZA ECCESSIVA DURANTE IL 
SERRAGGIO PER EVITARE DI DANNEGGIARE LA VITE.
FASE ③: DOPO L'AVVITAMENTO, VERIFICARE SE IL PEZZO DI METALLO CENTRALE È COLLEGATO AL FILO IN TENSIONE. UNA VOLTA 
COMPLETATO IL COLLEGAMENTO, LA LAMPADINA PUÒ ESSERE INSTALLATA E PUÒ ESSERE UTILIZZATA DOPO L'ACCENSIONE.
NOTA ①: QUANDO SI INSTALLA IL PORTALAMPADA, OCCORRE INNANZITUTTO VERIFICARE SE IL PORTALAMPADA INSTALLATO 
SODDISFA LO STANDARD DI TENSIONE, SE LA POTENZA MASSIMA NON VIENE SUPERATA, SE NON CI SONO DANNI, ECC.
NOTA ②: LA SEZIONE MINIMA DEL FILO DEL PORTALAMPADA DEVE RISPETTARE L'AREA MINIMA DELLA SEZIONE TRASVERSALE 
SPECIFICATA DAL PAESE, PERCHÉ SE LA SEZIONE MINIMA DEL FILO DEL PORTALAMPADA È INFERIORE ALL'AREA MINIMA DELLA 
SEZIONE TRASVERSALE SPECIFICATA DAL PAESE, È FACILE CHE IL FILO SI BRUCI E CHE SI BRUCI IL PORTALAMPADA E CHE SI VERIFICHI 
UN INCIDENTE. PERTANTO, QUANDO CABLIAMO IL PORTALAMPADA, DOBBIAMO SCEGLIERE UN FILO DI SEZIONE SUPERIORE A 
QUELLA MINIMA PREVISTA DALLO STANDARD NAZIONALE PER GARANTIRE IL NORMALE FUNZIONAMENTO DEL PORTALAMPADA IN 
FUTURO.



POLISH

 

 

 

SPECYFIKACJA

 

INSTALACJA APLIKACJI 

FAQ WIELOJĘZYCZNA
INSTRUKCJA

OBSŁUGI

GOOGLE PLAY IOS

OSTRZEŻENIE!

 INSTRUKCJA BEZPIECZEŃSTWA

1. Przed rozpoczęciem instalacji należy wyłączyć zasilanie.
2. Musi być zainstalowany przez profesjonalnego elektryka.

Uwaga, ryzyko porażenia prądem.

INSTALACJA 

To oznaczenie wskazuje, że tego 
produktu nie należy wyrzucać 
razem z innymi odpadami 
domowymi.

KROK ①: PO WYJĘCIU NOWEJ OPRAWKI LAMPY NALEŻY NAJPIERW SPRAWDZIĆ, CZY CZĘŚCI OPRAWKI LAMPY SĄ NIENARUSZONE, A NASTĘPNIE 
ZAINSTALOWAĆ JĄ, JEŚLI NIE MA ŻADNYCH PROBLEMÓW.
KROK ②: PRZED INSTALACJĄ NALEŻY WYŁĄCZYĆ ZASILANIE ELEKTRYCZNE, A NASTĘPNIE WYCZYŚCIĆ STARĄ OPRAWKĘ LAMPY I DOKRĘCIĆ NOWĄ 
OPRAWKĘ LAMPY ZGODNIE Z RUCHEM WSKAZÓWEK ZEGARA. NIE UŻYWAJ NADMIERNEJ SIŁY PODCZAS DOKRĘCANIA, ABY UNIKNĄĆ USZKODZE-
NIA ŚRUBY.
KROK ③: PO PRZYKRĘCENIU SPRAWDŹ, CZY ŚRODKOWY KAWAŁEK METALU JEST PODŁĄCZONY DO PRZEWODU POD NAPIĘCIEM. PO ZAKOŃCZE-
NIU PODŁĄCZANIA MOŻNA ZAINSTALOWAĆ ŻARÓWKĘ I UŻYWAĆ JEJ PO WŁĄCZENIU ZASILANIA.
UWAGA ①: PODCZAS INSTALACJI OPRAWKI LAMPY NALEŻY NAJPIERW POTWIERDZIĆ, CZY ZAINSTALOWANA PRZEZ NAS OPRAWKA LAMPY 
SPEŁNIA NORMĘ NAPIĘCIA, CZY MAKSYMALNA MOC NIE ZOSTAŁA PRZEKROCZONA, CZY NIE MA ŻADNYCH USZKODZEŃ ITP.
UWAGA ②: MINIMALNY PRZEKRÓJ PRZEWODU OPRAWKI LAMPY POWINIEN BYĆ ZGODNY Z MINIMALNĄ POWIERZCHNIĄ PRZEKROJU 
OKREŚLONĄ PRZEZ KRAJ, PONIEWAŻ JEŚLI MINIMALNY PRZEKRÓJ PRZEWODU OPRAWKI LAMPY JEST NIŻSZY NIŻ MINIMALNA POWIERZCHNIA 
PRZEKROJU OKREŚLONA PRZEZ KRAJ, ŁATWO JEST SPOWODOWAĆ PRZEPALENIE PRZEWODU I SPALENIE OPRAWKI LAMPY, A NAWET WYPADEK 
POŻAROWY. DLATEGO TEŻ, GDY PODŁĄCZAMY OPRAWKĘ LAMPY, MUSIMY WYBRAĆ PRZEWÓD WIĘKSZY NIŻ MINIMALNY PRZEKRÓJ NORMY 
KRAJOWEJ, ABY ZAPEWNIĆ NORMALNE DZIAŁANIE OPRAWKI LAMPY W PRZYSZŁOŚCI.

MODEL

VT-5007 8421 E27 AC: 90-250V 10A WiFi 2.4Ghz PC 20dBm 2.412-2.484 GHz

SKU PODS
TAWA

NAPIĘCIE
WEJŚCIOWE

MAKSY
MALNY
PRĄD

STANDARD
BEZPRZEW

ODOWY
MATERIAŁ

PRZESYŁANA MOC
O CZĘSTOTLIWOŚCI

RADIOWEJ

RADIO  PASMO
CZĘSTOTLIWOŚCI

UWAGA: Deklarację zgodności CE można pobrać, korzystając z poniższego łącza.
h�ps://www.vtacexports.com/media/�p-upload/cer�ficates/DOC/
EU/VT-5007-DOC-WI-FI%20LAMP%20HOLDER-EU.pdf

POBIERZ APLIKACJĘ V-TAC SMART HOME APP PRZEZ APP STORE GOOGLE PLAY STORE (LUB) ZESKANUJ 
PONIŻSZY KOD QR, ABY POBRAĆ APLIKACJĘ V-TAC SMART HOME APP, FAQ
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USTAWIENIA ALEXA

99



Smart Home” i kliknij na V-TAC Smart Home, 
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KOMENDY ALEXA
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a. b. d.

a. b.

USTAWIENIA GOOGLE HOME
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Twojego domu.

103



 104



 

In case of any query�issue with the product please reach out to us at support@vtacexports.com
V-TAC EUROPE LTD, Bulgaria, Plovdiv 4000, bul.L.Karavelow 9B

Możesz teraz kontrolować swoje inteligentne urządzenie za pomocą głównych poleceń w 
Google Home. Niżej podano przykładowe polecenia dotyczące korzystania z urządzenia 
Google Home:

 

POLISH

! OK Google, włącz inteligentną wtyczkę 

! OK Google, wyłącz inteligentną wtyczkę  

2. Upewnij się, że masz urządzenie "Google Home"

 

3. Inteligentne Home Urządzenie
4. Stabilna sieć WiFi

  1. Aplikacja "V-TAC INTELIGENTNY DOM" & aplikacja "Google Home"

 
 

Komendy Google:

RZECZY O KTÓRYCH MUSISZ PAMIĘTAĆ PRZED PRZYSTĄPIENIEM 
DO INSTALACJI:
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 INSTRUKCJA BEZPIECZEŃSTWA
KROK ①: PO WYJĘCIU NOWEJ OPRAWKI LAMPY NALEŻY NAJPIERW SPRAWDZIĆ, CZY CZĘŚCI OPRAWKI LAMPY SĄ NIENARUSZONE, A 
NASTĘPNIE ZAINSTALOWAĆ JĄ, JEŚLI NIE MA ŻADNYCH PROBLEMÓW.
KROK ②: PRZED INSTALACJĄ NALEŻY WYŁĄCZYĆ ZASILANIE ELEKTRYCZNE, A NASTĘPNIE WYCZYŚCIĆ STARĄ OPRAWKĘ LAMPY I 
DOKRĘCIĆ NOWĄ OPRAWKĘ LAMPY ZGODNIE Z RUCHEM WSKAZÓWEK ZEGARA. NIE UŻYWAJ NADMIERNEJ SIŁY PODCZAS DOKRĘCA-
NIA, ABY UNIKNĄĆ USZKODZENIA ŚRUBY.
KROK ③: PO PRZYKRĘCENIU SPRAWDŹ, CZY ŚRODKOWY KAWAŁEK METALU JEST PODŁĄCZONY DO PRZEWODU POD NAPIĘCIEM. PO 
ZAKOŃCZENIU PODŁĄCZANIA MOŻNA ZAINSTALOWAĆ ŻARÓWKĘ I UŻYWAĆ JEJ PO WŁĄCZENIU ZASILANIA.
UWAGA ①: PODCZAS INSTALACJI OPRAWKI LAMPY NALEŻY NAJPIERW POTWIERDZIĆ, CZY ZAINSTALOWANA PRZEZ NAS OPRAWKA 
LAMPY SPEŁNIA NORMĘ NAPIĘCIA, CZY MAKSYMALNA MOC NIE ZOSTAŁA PRZEKROCZONA, CZY NIE MA ŻADNYCH USZKODZEŃ ITP.
UWAGA ②: MINIMALNY PRZEKRÓJ PRZEWODU OPRAWKI LAMPY POWINIEN BYĆ ZGODNY Z MINIMALNĄ POWIERZCHNIĄ PRZEKRO-
JU OKREŚLONĄ PRZEZ KRAJ, PONIEWAŻ JEŚLI MINIMALNY PRZEKRÓJ PRZEWODU OPRAWKI LAMPY JEST NIŻSZY NIŻ MINIMALNA 
POWIERZCHNIA PRZEKROJU OKREŚLONA PRZEZ KRAJ, ŁATWO JEST SPOWODOWAĆ PRZEPALENIE PRZEWODU I SPALENIE OPRAWKI 
LAMPY, A NAWET WYPADEK POŻAROWY. DLATEGO TEŻ, GDY PODŁĄCZAMY OPRAWKĘ LAMPY, MUSIMY WYBRAĆ PRZEWÓD WIĘKSZY 
NIŻ MINIMALNY PRZEKRÓJ NORMY KRAJOWEJ, ABY ZAPEWNIĆ NORMALNE DZIAŁANIE OPRAWKI LAMPY W PRZYSZŁOŚCI.



GREEK

 

ΠΡΟΔΙΑΓΡΑΦΈΣ

 

ΕΓΚΑΤΆΣΤΑΣΗ ΕΦΑΡΜΟΓΉΣ

FAQ ΠΟΛΥΓΛΩΣΣΙΚΌ
ΕΓΧΕΙΡΊΔΙΟ

GOOGLE PLAY IOS

ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ!

 ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΑΣΦΑΛΕΙΑΣ

1. Βεβαιωθείτε ότι έχετε απενεργοποιήσει το ρεύμα πριν ξεκινήσετε την εγκατάσταση.
2. Πρέπει να εγκατασταθεί από επαγγελματία ηλεκτρολόγο.

Προσοχή, κίνδυνος ηλεκτροπληξίας.

ΕΓΚΑΤΑΣΤΑΣΗ 

Η σήμανση αυτή υποδεικνύει 
ότι το προϊόν αυτό δεν πρέπει 
να απορρίπτεται μαζί με άλλα 
οικιακά απόβλητα.

ΒΉΜΑ ①: ΑΦΟΎ ΒΓΆΛΕΤΕ ΤΗ ΝΈΑ ΛΥΧΝΙΟΛΑΒΉ, ΕΛΈΓΞΤΕ ΠΡΏΤΑ ΑΝ ΤΑ ΜΈΡΗ ΤΗΣ ΛΥΧΝΙΟΛΑΒΉΣ ΕΊΝΑΙ ΆΘΙΚΤΑ ΚΑΙ ΕΓΚΑΤΑΣΤΉΣΤΕ ΤΗΝ ΑΝ ΔΕΝ ΥΠΆΡΧΟΥΝ 
ΠΡΟΒΛΉΜΑΤΑ.
ΒΉΜΑ ②: ΠΡΙΝ ΑΠΌ ΤΗΝ ΕΓΚΑΤΆΣΤΑΣΗ, ΠΡΈΠΕΙ ΝΑ ΑΠΕΝΕΡΓΟΠΟΙΉΣΕΤΕ ΤΗΝ ΗΛΕΚΤΡΙΚΉ ΤΡΟΦΟΔΟΣΊΑ, ΣΤΗ ΣΥΝΈΧΕΙΑ ΝΑ ΚΑΘΑΡΊΣΕΤΕ ΤΗΝ ΠΑΛΙΆ 
ΛΥΧΝΙΟΛΑΒΉ ΚΑΙ ΝΑ ΣΦΊΞΕΤΕ ΤΗ ΝΈΑ ΛΥΧΝΙΟΛΑΒΉ ΔΕΞΙΌΣΤΡΟΦΑ. ΜΗΝ ΧΡΗΣΙΜΟΠΟΙΕΊΤΕ ΥΠΕΡΒΟΛΙΚΉ ΔΎΝΑΜΗ ΚΑΤΆ ΤΟ ΣΦΊΞΙΜΟ ΓΙΑ ΝΑ ΑΠΟΦΎΓΕΤΕ ΤΗΝ 
ΚΑΤΑΣΤΡΟΦΉ ΤΗΣ ΒΊΔΑΣ.
ΒΉΜΑ ③: ΜΕΤΆ ΤΟ ΒΊΔΩΜΑ, ΕΛΈΓΞΤΕ ΑΝ ΤΟ ΜΕΣΑΊΟ ΜΕΤΑΛΛΙΚΌ ΚΟΜΜΆΤΙ ΕΊΝΑΙ ΣΥΝΔΕΔΕΜΈΝΟ ΜΕ ΤΟ ΗΛΕΚΤΡΟΦΌΡΟ ΚΑΛΏΔΙΟ. ΑΦΟΎ ΟΛΟΚΛΗΡΩΘΕΊ 
Η ΣΎΝΔΕΣΗ, Ο ΛΑΜΠΤΉΡΑΣ ΜΠΟΡΕΊ ΝΑ ΕΓΚΑΤΑΣΤΑΘΕΊ ΚΑΙ ΜΠΟΡΕΊ ΝΑ ΧΡΗΣΙΜΟΠΟΙΗΘΕΊ ΑΦΟΎ ΕΝΕΡΓΟΠΟΙΗΘΕΊ.
ΣΗΜΕΊΩΣΗ ①: ΚΑΤΆ ΤΗΝ ΕΓΚΑΤΆΣΤΑΣΗ ΤΗΣ ΛΥΧΝΙΟΛΑΒΉΣ, ΠΡΈΠΕΙ ΠΡΏΤΑ ΝΑ ΕΠΙΒΕΒΑΙΏΣΕΤΕ ΑΝ Η ΛΥΧΝΙΟΛΑΒΉ ΠΟΥ ΕΓΚΑΤΑΣΤΉΣΑΜΕ ΠΛΗΡΟΊ ΤΟ 
ΠΡΌΤΥΠΟ ΤΆΣΗΣ, ΑΝ ΔΕΝ ΈΧΕΙ ΞΕΠΕΡΑΣΤΕΊ Η ΜΈΓΙΣΤΗ ΙΣΧΎΣ, ΑΝ ΥΠΆΡΧΕΙ ΚΆΠΟΙΑ ΒΛΆΒΗ Κ.ΛΠ.
ΣΗΜΕΊΩΣΗ ②: Η ΕΛΆΧΙΣΤΗ ΔΙΑΤΟΜΉ ΤΟΥ ΚΑΛΩΔΊΟΥ ΤΗΣ ΛΥΧΝΙΟΛΑΒΉΣ ΘΑ ΠΡΈΠΕΙ ΝΑ ΠΛΗΡΟΊ ΤΗΝ ΕΛΆΧΙΣΤΗ ΕΠΙΦΆΝΕΙΑ ΔΙΑΤΟΜΉΣ ΠΟΥ ΚΑΘΟΡΊΖΕΤΑΙ 
ΑΠΌ ΤΗ ΧΏΡΑ, ΔΙΌΤΙ ΕΆΝ Η ΕΛΆΧΙΣΤΗ ΔΙΑΤΟΜΉ ΤΟΥ ΚΑΛΩΔΊΟΥ ΤΗΣ ΛΥΧΝΙΟΛΑΒΉΣ ΕΊΝΑΙ ΜΙΚΡΌΤΕΡΗ ΑΠΌ ΤΗΝ ΕΛΆΧΙΣΤΗ ΕΠΙΦΆΝΕΙΑ ΔΙΑΤΟΜΉΣ ΠΟΥ 
ΚΑΘΟΡΊΖΕΤΑΙ ΑΠΌ ΤΗ ΧΏΡΑ, ΕΊΝΑΙ ΕΎΚΟΛΟ ΝΑ ΠΡΟΚΑΛΈΣΕΙ ΤΟ ΚΑΛΏΔΙΟ ΝΑ ΚΑΕΊ ΚΑΙ ΝΑ ΚΆΨΕΙ ΤΗ ΛΥΧΝΙΟΛΑΒΉ ΚΑΙ ΑΚΌΜΗ ΚΑΙ ΈΝΑ ΑΤΎΧΗΜΑ ΠΥΡΚΑΓΙΆΣ. 
ΩΣ ΕΚ ΤΟΎΤΟΥ, ΌΤΑΝ ΣΥΝΔΈΟΥΜΕ ΤΟ ΚΑΛΏΔΙΟ ΤΗΣ ΛΥΧΝΙΟΛΑΒΉΣ, ΠΡΈΠΕΙ ΝΑ ΕΠΙΛΈΓΟΥΜΕ ΈΝΑ ΚΑΛΏΔΙΟ ΜΕΓΑΛΎΤΕΡΟ ΑΠΌ ΤΗΝ ΕΛΆΧΙΣΤΗ ΔΙΑΤΟΜΉ ΤΟΥ 
ΕΘΝΙΚΟΎ ΠΡΟΤΎΠΟΥ ΓΙΑ ΝΑ ΕΞΑΣΦΑΛΊΣΟΥΜΕ ΤΗΝ ΚΑΝΟΝΙΚΉ ΛΕΙΤΟΥΡΓΊΑ ΤΗΣ ΛΥΧΝΙΟΛΑΒΉΣ ΣΤΟ ΜΈΛΛΟΝ.

ΜΟΝΤΕΛΟ

VT-5007 8421 E27 AC: 90-250V 10A WiFi 2.4Ghz PC 20dBm 2.412-2.484 GHz

SKU ΒΑΣΗ ΤΑΣΗ
ΕΙΣΟΔΟΥ

ΜΕΓΙΣΤΟ
ΡΕΥΜΑ

ΑΣΥΡΜΑΤΟ
ΠΡΟΤΥΠΟ ΥΛΙΚΟ

ΜΕΤΑΔΙΔΟΜΕΝΗ
ΙΣΧΥΣ

ΡΑΔΙΟΣΥΧΝΟΤΗΤΩΝ

ΖΩΝΗ
ΡΑΔΙΟΣΥΧΝΟΤΗΤΩΝ

ΣΗΜΕΙΩΣΗ: Η δήλωση συμμόρφωσης CE μπορεί να μεταφορτωθεί χρησιμοποιώντας τον παρακάτω σύνδεσμο.
h�ps://www.vtacexports.com/media/�p-upload/cer�ficates/DOC/
EU/VT-5007-DOC-WI-FI%20LAMP%20HOLDER-EU.pdf

ΚΑΤΕΒΆΣΤΕ ΤΟ V-TAC SMART HOME APP ΜΈΣΩ ΤΟΥ APP STORE GOOGLE PLAY STORE (Ή) ΣΑΡΏΣΤΕ 
ΤΟΝ ΠΑΡΑΚΆΤΩ ΚΩΔΙΚΌ QR ΓΙΑ ΝΑ ΚΑΤΕΒΆΣΕΤΕ ΤΟ V-TAC SMART HOME APP, FAQ



 

  

 

106



107



108



109



110



 

  

  

  

 

 

  

  

    

  

 

 

!

 

!
!!

111



 

a. b. d.
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In case of any query�issue with the product please reach out to us at support@vtacexports.com
V-TAC EUROPE LTD, Bulgaria, Plovdiv 4000, bul.L.Karavelow 9B

Τώρα μπορείτε να ελέγχετε την έξυπνη συσκευή σας χρησιμοποιώντας τις φωνητικές εντολές 
Google Home. Παρακάτω παρατίθενται ορισμένες εντολές σχετικά με τον τρόπο χρήσης της 
αρχικής συσκευής Google:

GREEK

! OK Google, άνοιξε το έξυπνο φις. 

! OK Google, διάκοψε το έξυπνο φις.   

2. Βεβαιωθείτε ότι διαθέτετε τη συσκευή "Google Home".
 

3. Τη Smart Home Συσκευή.
4. Το σταθερό δίκτυο Wi-Fi.

  
1. Την εφαρμογή "V-TAC Smart Home" και την εφαρμογή "Google Home".

  

Google εντολές:

ΤΙ ΝΑ ΘΥΜΗΘΕΙΤΕ ΠΡΟΤΟΥ ΑΡΧΙΣΕΤΕ ΤΗΝ ΤΟΠΟΘΕΤΗΣΗ:

115

 ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΑΣΦΑΛΕΙΑΣ
ΒΉΜΑ ①: ΑΦΟΎ ΒΓΆΛΕΤΕ ΤΗ ΝΈΑ ΛΥΧΝΙΟΛΑΒΉ, ΕΛΈΓΞΤΕ ΠΡΏΤΑ ΑΝ ΤΑ ΜΈΡΗ ΤΗΣ ΛΥΧΝΙΟΛΑΒΉΣ ΕΊΝΑΙ ΆΘΙΚΤΑ ΚΑΙ ΕΓΚΑΤΑΣΤΉΣΤΕ 
ΤΗΝ ΑΝ ΔΕΝ ΥΠΆΡΧΟΥΝ ΠΡΟΒΛΉΜΑΤΑ.
ΒΉΜΑ ②: ΠΡΙΝ ΑΠΌ ΤΗΝ ΕΓΚΑΤΆΣΤΑΣΗ, ΠΡΈΠΕΙ ΝΑ ΑΠΕΝΕΡΓΟΠΟΙΉΣΕΤΕ ΤΗΝ ΗΛΕΚΤΡΙΚΉ ΤΡΟΦΟΔΟΣΊΑ, ΣΤΗ ΣΥΝΈΧΕΙΑ ΝΑ 
ΚΑΘΑΡΊΣΕΤΕ ΤΗΝ ΠΑΛΙΆ ΛΥΧΝΙΟΛΑΒΉ ΚΑΙ ΝΑ ΣΦΊΞΕΤΕ ΤΗ ΝΈΑ ΛΥΧΝΙΟΛΑΒΉ ΔΕΞΙΌΣΤΡΟΦΑ. ΜΗΝ ΧΡΗΣΙΜΟΠΟΙΕΊΤΕ ΥΠΕΡΒΟΛΙΚΉ 
ΔΎΝΑΜΗ ΚΑΤΆ ΤΟ ΣΦΊΞΙΜΟ ΓΙΑ ΝΑ ΑΠΟΦΎΓΕΤΕ ΤΗΝ ΚΑΤΑΣΤΡΟΦΉ ΤΗΣ ΒΊΔΑΣ.
ΒΉΜΑ ③: ΜΕΤΆ ΤΟ ΒΊΔΩΜΑ, ΕΛΈΓΞΤΕ ΑΝ ΤΟ ΜΕΣΑΊΟ ΜΕΤΑΛΛΙΚΌ ΚΟΜΜΆΤΙ ΕΊΝΑΙ ΣΥΝΔΕΔΕΜΈΝΟ ΜΕ ΤΟ ΗΛΕΚΤΡΟΦΌΡΟ 
ΚΑΛΏΔΙΟ. ΑΦΟΎ ΟΛΟΚΛΗΡΩΘΕΊ Η ΣΎΝΔΕΣΗ, Ο ΛΑΜΠΤΉΡΑΣ ΜΠΟΡΕΊ ΝΑ ΕΓΚΑΤΑΣΤΑΘΕΊ ΚΑΙ ΜΠΟΡΕΊ ΝΑ ΧΡΗΣΙΜΟΠΟΙΗΘΕΊ ΑΦΟΎ 
ΕΝΕΡΓΟΠΟΙΗΘΕΊ.
ΣΗΜΕΊΩΣΗ ①: ΚΑΤΆ ΤΗΝ ΕΓΚΑΤΆΣΤΑΣΗ ΤΗΣ ΛΥΧΝΙΟΛΑΒΉΣ, ΠΡΈΠΕΙ ΠΡΏΤΑ ΝΑ ΕΠΙΒΕΒΑΙΏΣΕΤΕ ΑΝ Η ΛΥΧΝΙΟΛΑΒΉ ΠΟΥ 
ΕΓΚΑΤΑΣΤΉΣΑΜΕ ΠΛΗΡΟΊ ΤΟ ΠΡΌΤΥΠΟ ΤΆΣΗΣ, ΑΝ ΔΕΝ ΈΧΕΙ ΞΕΠΕΡΑΣΤΕΊ Η ΜΈΓΙΣΤΗ ΙΣΧΎΣ, ΑΝ ΥΠΆΡΧΕΙ ΚΆΠΟΙΑ ΒΛΆΒΗ Κ.ΛΠ.
ΣΗΜΕΊΩΣΗ ②: Η ΕΛΆΧΙΣΤΗ ΔΙΑΤΟΜΉ ΤΟΥ ΚΑΛΩΔΊΟΥ ΤΗΣ ΛΥΧΝΙΟΛΑΒΉΣ ΘΑ ΠΡΈΠΕΙ ΝΑ ΠΛΗΡΟΊ ΤΗΝ ΕΛΆΧΙΣΤΗ ΕΠΙΦΆΝΕΙΑ 
ΔΙΑΤΟΜΉΣ ΠΟΥ ΚΑΘΟΡΊΖΕΤΑΙ ΑΠΌ ΤΗ ΧΏΡΑ, ΔΙΌΤΙ ΕΆΝ Η ΕΛΆΧΙΣΤΗ ΔΙΑΤΟΜΉ ΤΟΥ ΚΑΛΩΔΊΟΥ ΤΗΣ ΛΥΧΝΙΟΛΑΒΉΣ ΕΊΝΑΙ ΜΙΚΡΌΤΕΡΗ 
ΑΠΌ ΤΗΝ ΕΛΆΧΙΣΤΗ ΕΠΙΦΆΝΕΙΑ ΔΙΑΤΟΜΉΣ ΠΟΥ ΚΑΘΟΡΊΖΕΤΑΙ ΑΠΌ ΤΗ ΧΏΡΑ, ΕΊΝΑΙ ΕΎΚΟΛΟ ΝΑ ΠΡΟΚΑΛΈΣΕΙ ΤΟ ΚΑΛΏΔΙΟ ΝΑ ΚΑΕΊ 
ΚΑΙ ΝΑ ΚΆΨΕΙ ΤΗ ΛΥΧΝΙΟΛΑΒΉ ΚΑΙ ΑΚΌΜΗ ΚΑΙ ΈΝΑ ΑΤΎΧΗΜΑ ΠΥΡΚΑΓΙΆΣ. ΩΣ ΕΚ ΤΟΎΤΟΥ, ΌΤΑΝ ΣΥΝΔΈΟΥΜΕ ΤΟ ΚΑΛΏΔΙΟ ΤΗΣ 
ΛΥΧΝΙΟΛΑΒΉΣ, ΠΡΈΠΕΙ ΝΑ ΕΠΙΛΈΓΟΥΜΕ ΈΝΑ ΚΑΛΏΔΙΟ ΜΕΓΑΛΎΤΕΡΟ ΑΠΌ ΤΗΝ ΕΛΆΧΙΣΤΗ ΔΙΑΤΟΜΉ ΤΟΥ ΕΘΝΙΚΟΎ ΠΡΟΤΎΠΟΥ ΓΙΑ ΝΑ 
ΕΞΑΣΦΑΛΊΣΟΥΜΕ ΤΗΝ ΚΑΝΟΝΙΚΉ ΛΕΙΤΟΥΡΓΊΑ ΤΗΣ ΛΥΧΝΙΟΛΑΒΉΣ ΣΤΟ ΜΈΛΛΟΝ.
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SPECIFICAȚII

 

INSTALAREA APLICAȚIEI 

FAQ MANUAL ÎN MAI
MULTE LIMBI

GOOGLE PLAY IOS

AVERTISMENT!

 INSTRUCȚIUNI DE SIGURANȚĂ

1. Vă rugăm să vă asigurați că ați pornit offectul înainte de a începe instalarea.
2. Trebuie să fie instalat de un electrician profesionist.

Atenție, risc de electrocutare.

INSTALARE 

Acest marcaj indică faptul că 
acest produs nu trebuie eliminat 
împreună cu alte deșeuri 
menajere.

PASUL ①: DUPĂ CE SCOATEȚI NOUL SUPORT DE LAMPĂ, VERIFICAȚI MAI ÎNTÂI DACĂ PIESELE SUPORTULUI DE LAMPĂ SUNT INTACTE ȘI INSTALAȚI-L DACĂ NU 
EXISTĂ PROBLEME.
PASUL ②: ÎNAINTE DE INSTALARE, TREBUIE SĂ OPRIȚI CURENTUL ELECTRIC, APOI SĂ CURĂȚAȚI VECHIUL SUPORT DE LAMPĂ ȘI SĂ STRÂNGEȚI NOUL SUPORT 
DE LAMPĂ ÎN SENSUL ACELOR DE CEASORNIC. NU FOLOSIȚI O FORȚĂ EXCESIVĂ ATUNCI CÂND STRÂNGEȚI PENTRU A EVITA DETERIORAREA ȘURUBULUI.
PASUL ③: DUPĂ ÎNȘURUBARE, VERIFICAȚI DACĂ BUCATA DE METAL DIN MIJLOC ESTE CONECTATĂ LA FIRUL SUB TENSIUNE. DUPĂ CE CONEXIUNEA ESTE 
COMPLETĂ, BECUL POATE FI INSTALAT ȘI POATE FI UTILIZAT DUPĂ CE A FOST PORNIT.
NOTĂ ①: CÂND INSTALAȚI SUPORTUL DE LAMPĂ, TREBUIE SĂ CONFIRMAȚI MAI ÎNTÂI DACĂ SUPORTUL DE LAMPĂ PE CARE L-AM INSTALAT RESPECTĂ 
STANDARDUL DE TENSIUNE, DACĂ NU ESTE DEPĂȘITĂ PUTEREA MAXIMĂ, DACĂ EXISTĂ VREO DETERIORARE, ETC.
NOTĂ ②: SECȚIUNEA TRANSVERSALĂ MINIMĂ A FIRULUI SUPORTULUI DE LAMPĂ TREBUIE SĂ RESPECTE SUPRAFAȚA MINIMĂ A SECȚIUNII TRANSVERSALE 
SPECIFICATĂ DE ȚARĂ, DEOARECE DACĂ SECȚIUNEA TRANSVERSALĂ MINIMĂ A FIRULUI SUPORTULUI DE LAMPĂ ESTE MAI MICĂ DECÂT SUPRAFAȚA MINIMĂ A 
SECȚIUNII TRANSVERSALE SPECIFICATĂ DE ȚARĂ, ESTE UȘOR SĂ SE PRODUCĂ ARDEREA FIRULUI ȘI ARDEREA SUPORTULUI DE LAMPĂ ȘI CHIAR UN ACCIDENT DE 
INCENDIU. PRIN URMARE, ATUNCI CÂND CABLĂM SUPORTUL DE LAMPĂ, TREBUIE SĂ ALEGEM UN FIR MAI MARE DECÂT SECȚIUNEA TRANSVERSALĂ MINIMĂ A 
STANDARDULUI NAȚIONAL PENTRU A ASIGURA FUNCȚIONAREA NORMALĂ A SUPORTULUI DE LAMPĂ ÎN VIITOR.

MODEL

VT-5007 8421 E27 AC: 90-250V 10A WiFi 2.4Ghz PC 20dBm 2.412-2.484 GHz

SKU BAZA TENSIUNE
DE INTRARE

CURENT
MAXIM

STANDARD
FĂRĂ FIR MATERIAL

RADIOFRECVENȚĂ
PUTERE TRANSMISĂ

RADIO BANDĂ
DE FRECVENȚĂ

NOTĂ: Declarația de conformitate CE poate fi descărcată u�lizând linkul furnizat mai jos.
h�ps://www.vtacexports.com/media/�p-upload/cer�ficates/DOC/
EU/VT-5007-DOC-WI-FI%20LAMP%20HOLDER-EU.pdf

DESCĂRCAȚI V-TAC SMART HOME APP PRIN INTERMEDIUL APP STORE GOOGLE PLAY STORE (SAU) SCANAȚI CODUL 
QR DE MAI JOS PENTRU A DESCĂRCA V-TAC SMART HOME APP, FAQ
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! Alexa  

 

  

COMENZILE DIN ALEXA
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! Alexa  !  
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a. b. d.
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ROMANIAN

Pasul 1: 
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Pasul 6:
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In case of any query�issue with the product please reach out to us at support@vtacexports.com
V-TAC EUROPE LTD, Bulgaria, Plovdiv 4000, bul.L.Karavelow 9B

Acum deja puteţi să exercitaţi controlul necesar asupra dispozitivului dumneavoastră Smart, 
folosind comenzile vocale ale Google Home. Vă oferim mai jos câteva exemple pentru comenzi 
referitoare la modul în care puteţi folosi dispozitivul Google Home:

ROMANIAN

! OK Google, setează ştecărul inteligent 
! OK Google, deconectează ştecărul inteligent

2. Asiguraţi-vă că dispuneţi de dispozitivul "Google Home”
 

4. Reţea stabilă Wifi

 

 
1. App "V-TAC Smart Home” & "Google Home”

  3. Dispozitivul Smart Home

Comenzile Google:

CE TREBUIE SĂ REŢINEŢI ÎNAINTE SĂ ÎNCEPEŢI INSTALAREA:

125

 INSTRUCȚIUNI DE SIGURANȚĂ
PASUL ①: DUPĂ CE SCOATEȚI NOUL SUPORT DE LAMPĂ, VERIFICAȚI MAI ÎNTÂI DACĂ PIESELE SUPORTULUI DE LAMPĂ SUNT INTACTE 
ȘI INSTALAȚI-L DACĂ NU EXISTĂ PROBLEME.
PASUL ②: ÎNAINTE DE INSTALARE, TREBUIE SĂ OPRIȚI CURENTUL ELECTRIC, APOI SĂ CURĂȚAȚI VECHIUL SUPORT DE LAMPĂ ȘI SĂ 
STRÂNGEȚI NOUL SUPORT DE LAMPĂ ÎN SENSUL ACELOR DE CEASORNIC. NU FOLOSIȚI O FORȚĂ EXCESIVĂ ATUNCI CÂND STRÂNGEȚI 
PENTRU A EVITA DETERIORAREA ȘURUBULUI.
PASUL ③: DUPĂ ÎNȘURUBARE, VERIFICAȚI DACĂ BUCATA DE METAL DIN MIJLOC ESTE CONECTATĂ LA FIRUL SUB TENSIUNE. DUPĂ CE 
CONEXIUNEA ESTE COMPLETĂ, BECUL POATE FI INSTALAT ȘI POATE FI UTILIZAT DUPĂ CE A FOST PORNIT.
NOTĂ ①: CÂND INSTALAȚI SUPORTUL DE LAMPĂ, TREBUIE SĂ CONFIRMAȚI MAI ÎNTÂI DACĂ SUPORTUL DE LAMPĂ PE CARE L-AM 
INSTALAT RESPECTĂ STANDARDUL DE TENSIUNE, DACĂ NU ESTE DEPĂȘITĂ PUTEREA MAXIMĂ, DACĂ EXISTĂ VREO DETERIORARE, 
ETC.
NOTĂ ②: SECȚIUNEA TRANSVERSALĂ MINIMĂ A FIRULUI SUPORTULUI DE LAMPĂ TREBUIE SĂ RESPECTE SUPRAFAȚA MINIMĂ A 
SECȚIUNII TRANSVERSALE SPECIFICATĂ DE ȚARĂ, DEOARECE DACĂ SECȚIUNEA TRANSVERSALĂ MINIMĂ A FIRULUI SUPORTULUI DE 
LAMPĂ ESTE MAI MICĂ DECÂT SUPRAFAȚA MINIMĂ A SECȚIUNII TRANSVERSALE SPECIFICATĂ DE ȚARĂ, ESTE UȘOR SĂ SE PRODUCĂ 
ARDEREA FIRULUI ȘI ARDEREA SUPORTULUI DE LAMPĂ ȘI CHIAR UN ACCIDENT DE INCENDIU. PRIN URMARE, ATUNCI CÂND CABLĂM 
SUPORTUL DE LAMPĂ, TREBUIE SĂ ALEGEM UN FIR MAI MARE DECÂT SECȚIUNEA TRANSVERSALĂ MINIMĂ A STANDARDULUI 
NAȚIONAL PENTRU A ASIGURA FUNCȚIONAREA NORMALĂ A SUPORTULUI DE LAMPĂ ÎN VIITOR.
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SPECIFIKACE

CZECH

 

INSTALACE APLIKACE 

FAQ VÍCEJAZYČNÁ
PŘÍRUČKA

GOOGLE PLAY IOS

POZOR!

 BEZPEČNOSTNÍ POKYNY

1. Před zahájením instalace nezapomeňte vypnout napájení.
2. Instalaci musí provést odborný elektrikář.

Pozor, nebezpečí úrazu elektrickým proudem.

INSTALACE 

Toto označení znamená, že 
tento výrobek by neměl být 
likvidován společně s ostatními 
odpady z domácnosti.

KROK ①: PO VYJMUTÍ NOVÉ OBJÍMKY NEJPRVE ZKONTROLUJTE, ZDA JSOU ČÁSTI OBJÍMKY NEPORUŠENÉ, A POKUD NEJSOU ŽÁDNÉ PROBLÉMY, NAINSTALUJTE 
JI.
KROK ②: PŘED INSTALACÍ JE TŘEBA VYPNOUT ELEKTRICKÉ NAPÁJENÍ, POTÉ OČISTIT STARÝ DRŽÁK LAMPY A UTÁHNOUT NOVÝ DRŽÁK LAMPY VE SMĚRU 
HODINOVÝCH RUČIČEK. PŘI UTAHOVÁNÍ NEPOUŽÍVEJTE NADMĚRNOU SÍLU, ABY NEDOŠLO K POŠKOZENÍ ŠROUBU.
KROK ③: PO ZAŠROUBOVÁNÍ ZKONTROLUJTE, ZDA JE PROSTŘEDNÍ KUS KOVU PŘIPOJEN K VODIČI POD NAPĚTÍM. PO DOKONČENÍ PŘIPOJENÍ LZE ŽÁROVKU 
NAINSTALOVAT A PO ZAPNUTÍ JI LZE POUŽÍVAT.
POZNÁMKA ①: PŘI INSTALACI DRŽÁKU ŽÁROVKY JE TŘEBA NEJPRVE OVĚŘIT, ZDA NÁMI INSTALOVANÝ DRŽÁK ŽÁROVKY SPLŇUJE NORMU NAPĚTÍ, ZDA NENÍ 
PŘEKROČEN MAXIMÁLNÍ VÝKON, ZDA NEDOŠLO K POŠKOZENÍ APOD.
POZNÁMKA ②: MINIMÁLNÍ PRŮŘEZ VODIČE DRŽÁKU LAMPY BY MĚL SPLŇOVAT MINIMÁLNÍ PRŮŘEZ STANOVENÝ DANOU ZEMÍ, PROTOŽE POKUD JE 
MINIMÁLNÍ PRŮŘEZ VODIČE DRŽÁKU LAMPY NIŽŠÍ NEŽ MINIMÁLNÍ PRŮŘEZ STANOVENÝ DANOU ZEMÍ, MŮŽE SNADNO DOJÍT K PŘEPÁLENÍ VODIČE A POPÁLENÍ 
DRŽÁKU LAMPY A DOKONCE K POŽÁRU. PROTO MUSÍME PŘI ZAPOJOVÁNÍ DRŽÁKU LAMPY ZVOLIT DRÁT VĚTŠÍHO PRŮŘEZU, NEŽ JE MINIMÁLNÍ PRŮŘEZ 
STANOVENÝ NÁRODNÍ NORMOU, ABYCHOM ZAJISTILI NORMÁLNÍ PROVOZ DRŽÁKU LAMPY V BUDOUCNU.

MODEL

VT-5007 8421 E27 AC: 90-250V 10A WiFi 2.4Ghz PC 20dBm 2.412-2.484 GHz

SKU ZÁKL
ADNA

VSTUPNÍ
NAPĚTÍ

MAXIMÁLNÍ
PROUD

BEZDRÁTOVÝ
STANDARD MATERIÁL

RADIOFREKVENCE
PŘENÁŠENÝ VÝKON

RADIOFREKVENČNÍ 
PÁSMO

POZNÁMKA: Prohlášení o shodě CE lze stáhnout pomocí níže uvedeného odkazu.
h�ps://www.vtacexports.com/media/�p-upload/cer�ficates/DOC/
EU/VT-5007-DOC-WI-FI%20LAMP%20HOLDER-EU.pdf

STÁHNĚTE SI APLIKACI V-TAC SMART HOME PROSTŘEDNICTVÍM OBCHODU APP STORE GOOGLE PLAY STORE 
(NEBO) NASKENUJTE NÍŽE UVEDENÝ QR KÓD A STÁHNĚTE SI APLIKACI V-TAC SMART HOME, FAQ.
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NASTAVENÍ APLIKACE ALEXA
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a. b. d.

a. b.

NASTAVENÍ GOOGLE HOME
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Smart Home.
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b.
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In case of any query�issue with the product please reach out to us at support@vtacexports.com
V-TAC EUROPE LTD, Bulgaria, Plovdiv 4000, bul.L.Karavelow 9B

Nyní můžete své chytré zařízení ovládat pomocí hlasových příkazů na Google Home. Níže 
uvádíme několik příkladů hlasových příkazů, jak používat zařízení Google Home:

  

 

CZECH

! OK Google, zapni chytrou zásuvku 
! OK Google, vypni chytrou zásuvku   

2. Ujistěte se, že máte zařízení "Google Home"
 

3. Inteligentní domácí zařízení
4. Stabilní síť Wifi

  
1. Aplikace "V-TAC Smart Home"& aplikace "Google Home"

  

Google povely:

CO SI MÁTE ZAPAMATOVAT PŘED ZAHÁJENÍM INSTALACE:
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 BEZPEČNOSTNÍ POKYNY
KROK ①: PO VYJMUTÍ NOVÉ OBJÍMKY NEJPRVE ZKONTROLUJTE, ZDA JSOU ČÁSTI OBJÍMKY NEPORUŠENÉ, A POKUD NEJSOU ŽÁDNÉ 
PROBLÉMY, NAINSTALUJTE JI.
KROK ②: PŘED INSTALACÍ JE TŘEBA VYPNOUT ELEKTRICKÉ NAPÁJENÍ, POTÉ OČISTIT STARÝ DRŽÁK LAMPY A UTÁHNOUT NOVÝ DRŽÁK 
LAMPY VE SMĚRU HODINOVÝCH RUČIČEK. PŘI UTAHOVÁNÍ NEPOUŽÍVEJTE NADMĚRNOU SÍLU, ABY NEDOŠLO K POŠKOZENÍ ŠROUBU.
KROK ③: PO ZAŠROUBOVÁNÍ ZKONTROLUJTE, ZDA JE PROSTŘEDNÍ KUS KOVU PŘIPOJEN K VODIČI POD NAPĚTÍM. PO DOKONČENÍ 
PŘIPOJENÍ LZE ŽÁROVKU NAINSTALOVAT A PO ZAPNUTÍ JI LZE POUŽÍVAT.
POZNÁMKA ①: PŘI INSTALACI DRŽÁKU ŽÁROVKY JE TŘEBA NEJPRVE OVĚŘIT, ZDA NÁMI INSTALOVANÝ DRŽÁK ŽÁROVKY SPLŇUJE 
NORMU NAPĚTÍ, ZDA NENÍ PŘEKROČEN MAXIMÁLNÍ VÝKON, ZDA NEDOŠLO K POŠKOZENÍ APOD.
POZNÁMKA ②: MINIMÁLNÍ PRŮŘEZ VODIČE DRŽÁKU LAMPY BY MĚL SPLŇOVAT MINIMÁLNÍ PRŮŘEZ STANOVENÝ DANOU ZEMÍ, 
PROTOŽE POKUD JE MINIMÁLNÍ PRŮŘEZ VODIČE DRŽÁKU LAMPY NIŽŠÍ NEŽ MINIMÁLNÍ PRŮŘEZ STANOVENÝ DANOU ZEMÍ, MŮŽE 
SNADNO DOJÍT K PŘEPÁLENÍ VODIČE A POPÁLENÍ DRŽÁKU LAMPY A DOKONCE K POŽÁRU. PROTO MUSÍME PŘI ZAPOJOVÁNÍ DRŽÁKU 
LAMPY ZVOLIT DRÁT VĚTŠÍHO PRŮŘEZU, NEŽ JE MINIMÁLNÍ PRŮŘEZ STANOVENÝ NÁRODNÍ NORMOU, ABYCHOM ZAJISTILI NORMÁL-
NÍ PROVOZ DRŽÁKU LAMPY V BUDOUCNU.


